
Compact Type Programmin~~ Device 
li~AJJ~ii 

I 

I 

BE210A20PJA 
No.0297-01 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
r\-•y 1) .A~ 0) 

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index. 
Gill I~ if-: C' tL t: J'i5o\"o 0) o0o 1!t It, Gill I~;,.. 0 tL T l' "'No (R o fNo) I~ X1 J;t. T "' ~( / T ·:; 7 A I~ J: ·o T, k 0) o0o 1!t tJ• :h lr 'J £ T, 

2. Explanation of codes 
~c ~ 0) 8ltSJl 

1) Codes on the "Note" column 
";:E §c" tr~1 0) ~c ~ 

CD ". 

GD #{)1 . 
<>01 

. means this part is changed from the previous parts I ist. 
Jllj@]O)/::.-•y ')A~ l~}:;tLT~@];;['§l"C<tLt:l';5o\"o~f@'P;f:L £ T. 

. . refer to the "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 
-"'-/TO) ";£;\c" 0)~$1_S}j~cg~l'!LTT2-l•, 

2) Codes on the "E.C. (Engineering change)" column 
·;;r ~ -90 Fl " triJ 0) ~c ~ 

CD A.10/83 .... Added from October, 1983 
1983-90 10Fl J: 'l l§:M <'- nt:, 

GD o.1o133 . . . Obsoleted from October, 1983 
1983-90 I 0 Fl J: '1 )!jlJ~#. C< n t:. 

r-G) VI/hen previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with eech other: 
I l'i5o0 oO)lijlJ;!'i:l:tJ' ti l•;;['§J"O)!~-@; 

1 In this case, even obsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders. 
::O)±~-@>IJ:i!ilJ~:i'(D)<'-tLt:ol"oi!tTt,::;:Ey-cl!t£Tn'0, ;;['§1"4-Fli~J:'J, l•·ftttJ•O)J'i5ol"o~@tRLT::;£::ZT2-l• 

Example ( f91J) 

Ref. 
Note Part No. 

No. .He D 

* QP 

B 1401-100.000 

1 B 1401-1 00.000-A 

B 1105-200-000 

[]1105-3oo.oool 

Description 

Needle bar 
Needle bar 
Frame cover 

Frame cover 

r.----~ 

,0.10/831 /o I) ;J-;-

D 
OP 

l._A-'1_9@~ n '!of-­
rb-:-fo/83] 1 s 11 o5-3oo.ooo 1 

I + 

In case w~en previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other: 
J'i5o\"o O):g:_jlj;! 11?'1' if:> 0 l~-@;'0) ;;['§!" 

Amt. 
Req. 
tUt 

In this case the new part number is replaced on the" 0°o:6 (Japanese)" column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number. 
- 0) ±~-@> I:J:, IEHlGci'"o 0) 'I'D Y oi"o :6 li•11: k tL I~ n· :h 6 ~IT L l • oi"o 1!t tJ• i:cJ.. L -c if:> 'J £ T 0) T, ~IT L l • gilt T:: ;£ YT 2- l'. 

@ C.10/83 

[!i11o5-5oo .ooO] 
-~ 

Correct No. 
ii.Ll•o\"oi!t 

Frame cover 

Please order by the correct part number. 
JE L l'o0ni!tT:: :±.YT 2- l', 

@ M.10/83 ... The amount required is changed from October, 1983 
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Fleq". column. 
1983-9010 Fl J: f'J t'l::li N;;['§!" 1: t,;: -o t:" :: cM~-§o~'l::liti•1 1: I HIT L l • t'l::lli IJ•'&:if-: L T if:> 'J £ 9, 

3) Codes on the "Amt. Req." column 
"~'«::II" !i~Milc~ 

CD2 

GD 2.o 

® (1). 

Indicates amount required is 2. 
ti:::li, 2@~'&:hL;i'9, 

Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter) 
~C', 2.;-L-~!~~'&:hL£"9, (~iftl;t.;-L-~!~TT) 

Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list. 
::_ O)rC:-•y IJ A~ 1J' G )!jlj~;f- C' :11. f: J'i~o\"o T T" 

Indicates sub parts which constmct the assembly part. 
Ill' 

Assembly part is shown as "asm." and 7 ~ in Japanese, in the "Description" column. 
~ll.!l5o0oH!Ii!iiLTl'"''t-l'i~ol"o~'&:hL£T, *.E.l'i~oi"oiJ:oi"o:6!iiJI~~YT "a~m." 'i'DYT:7 ~ c'&;iYLT"=>I'J £ T 

When Ordering The Spare Parts: 
In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER 

(ex. 8'1109-012-AOO) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL 

NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. 

::.. (!);-\- "/ 1
) .A ~ t:::: ~c~ 2' :h "Cl' ~ riliFtHmti'., ~ :. A: X o:J~ff. LJ:, iS~ti'o o:J11:·€}(j§IJ ;Z (J', B 1109-0 12-AOO) T :. ;i.XT ~ l' 

i5- tJ lt T, :. ~ m 1 ' -· ·;; 
1J :A ~ m;g!!1i=i5- (~Hfr::tiT, i§H (;!:, Nooo 1 o-o 1 l :sz. (J:, f~1&1i=i5- ~ :. ~*~ HH! n 11 ~ l, -c 

9 o ;::z., ~:BI: o:J t: 19') iS6J'" o:J--IS~ tJ'3[~ (: t,.: ~ ±~ii5' fJ' ~ I'J .t t o:J T:. "! 7}1. T ~ l' a 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
§ (}\ 

WlS-2 1 Q_.l\. 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ............................•.. 1 

mH1B·51-~~1* (1) 

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) • • .. • .. • • . .. • • • • .. .. • . • . .. . • • . . • 3 

~$·51-~~1* (2) 
3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . . .. • • • • • • .. . • . . .. . . • . . • .. . . .. .. . . .. . • . . 5 

J:ij!m·£H'*~i* 

4. PRESSER PLATE COMPONENTS .. .. . • • • • • • . .. . .. • .. .. • . • . . • • . • . . . • . • • . . . . • • . . .. . • 7 

:}1¥ ~~ f*J i~ 
5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............................................. 9 

r:p :}1¥ ;ZI*] t* 
6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ......................................... 11 

~!lilfil*l1* 
7. WIPER & TENS ION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS . . • . • • • .. • . . . • • . • . • . . • • • • . • . . • . . • . • . 13 

r; 1 ;\- · *~w~ ::r-1*11~ 

8. TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS ............................................... 15 

*~ v;p -15 co r~ 1* 
9. X, Y DRIVE COMPONENTS • . • . . • • • . • . . • . . . . . • • • . • . .. • • . . • . • • • • • • • • • • . . . • • . . . • . • 17 

X. Y ~j)JI*J1* 

10. X. Y STEPPING MOTOR COMPONENTS . . • . . • • • • • • . . • . • . . . • • . • • • • • . • . . • . . • • • • . • • . . 19 

X, Y ~9~~~~~-~-~~ 
11. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............................................... 21 

:i2SI!J ti'Mi* 
12. LUBR !CATION COMPONENTS . • • • • • • • . • • . . • • • . . • . • • • • • • • • • • • • . • • • • . • . . • • • . • • . . . 23 

M~¥mtmi-* 
13. SENSOR COMPONENTS . . . . • • . . • . • . • • • • • . • . . • . . . • . . . • • • • • . • . . . . • • • • . . • . • . . • . . • 25 

t ~ -tt-Mi* 
14. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS .......................................... 27 

f~ }J!f?1:3t ffB~M i* 
15. TABLE COMPONENTS • • • . • • • • • • • • . • • • . . .. . • • • • • • • • • • . • • . • • • . . • • • • • • . • • • • • • • • • • 29 

JJ!IJ £!! 1*1 1* 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
§ {j( 

16. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS • . . . • . . • . • . . . • • • • • . • • • • • . • • • . • • • . • . • • • • . • • • • • • • • • • 31 

#J!J liffl;t; 'Y ? .A ~ i* 
17. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS • • • • • • • • . • • • . • • . . • • • • • . • • • • • • • . • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • • • 32 

t~f'F;f~ 'Y? .AIMJ1* 

18. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS • • • • • . • • . • • • • • • . • • • • • • . • • • • . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 33 

ttA&IMI1* 
19. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS .......................................... 35 

~~Eit • :J- F IMI1* 
20. CORD COMPONENTS • • • • • • • • • • . • • • • • • • • . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . . • • . • • . • • . • . . • • . • • • 36 

:J- FIMJ{~ 

21. PEDAL & ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS • • • • • . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • • • . • • • • • • • . • . . . • • • . • 37 

"'' :$(]/; • f;J ~ffi~% 
22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS • • • • • . . . . • • • • • • • • . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 38 

if~ "iL ~ ifl~Mli*' 

P'GM.--1 

1. FRAME & DEVICE COMPONENTS ............................................... 39 

*f*·~&i~i* 
2. LED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS ............................................. 40 

L E D ~1& ~~~WA 

AM S- 2 1 0 A (IHTH INVERTING DEVICE) .................................. 41 

AM S- 2 1 0 A &)¥i~ii!Ml1* 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ................................................ 43 

~51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) 

:®gB·ji.~~i% (1) 

6 

5 

4 

3 

57 

- 1 -

I 
/

1 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. . NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 81105-210-0AO FACE PLATE ASM. ~)7.iA"- '~ 1 
_ _2 ________ _ss_-:_4ll]J)15::Sf_____J;CRDLlliJt~I:.::AO __ L~lO_____________ ~ji" 11/6A:~MLL:JJ) _______ 3 

3 81117-210-000 FACE PLATE GASKET ~)7-tA•- A0 '~~ 1 
4 TA-2100904-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~t) 1 
5 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~t) 6 
~ 104-210-000 TOP COVER ~-3~~)iA"- 1 

TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~t~ D=12.5 L=4 2 
8 Bll26-210-000 WIRE .BUSHING_ J-1:"1"1$/:t L 
9 TA-2351305-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~t~ D=23.5 L=11.5 1 

10 83515-210-000 RUBBER PLUG ~~t) J 1 
11 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 D1i,t1~ 11/64-40 1 
12 81150-490-000 RUBBER PLUG ~9t'~~~,,~,- ~'''o 1 
13 100-07003 THREAD GUIDE PIN 1~~~ 1~t1t·- 1 

_ __14 _____________ B 1 5:232-:_0AO ___ _IENSlDlLC_ONIROLLER _NO.1 _____ _s_:_1l_:iH3~-'LL_____________ _ 1 
15 83125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 1~13-~ 11~ (1) 
16 81115-232-000 TENSION SPRING N0.1 j~11 1~13-~ A~* (1) 
17 83126-012-000 TENSION DISC 1~13-~f~ (2) 
18 83123-352-000 TENSION POST N0.1 1tf3-~*~- (1) 
19 81405-012-000 CAP ~'17° 1 

_ _zp _____ . ___ SS-::4111Q15:_SP __ _SGRK\LllL64:_40 L::JO _ .. ______ _t_IL_t_~_::__11/J)_4=AO_L:::J.O _____ . 6 
21 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 o't~t'~ 15/64-28 1 
22 81123-280-000 THREAD GUIDE. N0.1 j*111 1~r~t1 1 
23 TA-0850604-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~t~ 1 
24 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 t~·*~· 11/64-40 L=5 1 
25 B1127-280-000 SILICON OIL THREAD GUIDE Il~~1FY~t1 1 

___ 2_6_ _ 135-:-_01309 __ SJLICOlLOJL_PIPE ___ nll~l\0 17~- ________ ·- __ . 1 
27 135-01705 SILICON OIL FELT Il~~7I'~ 1 
28 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~t) 1 
29 SS-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 t~·*~· 15/64-28 L=7 1 
30 81111-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1tY~t1 1~ 1 
31 135-01408 SILICON OIL LUBRICATING HOLE Il~~ 1~=~~7·1 1 
32 Tll\_-::Q]50704::RO __ _R_UJlB_ER_PLlLG __________ ·-------·---·----- ...tt_' __ _l ·-

3 SS-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 t~·*~· 9/64-40 L=7 2 
04 81122-280-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GAURD f)t·~tA·- 1 
35 81115-232-0AO TENSION CONTROLLER N0.1 ~·11 1~13-~ '~ 1 
36 83123-352-000 TENSION POST N0.1 1~13-~*·- (1) 
37 83126-012-000 TENSION DISC 1t13-~'' (2) 

_ _3_8_ Bl115-::232=_000 __ IEN.SJOlLJilrJUNfi __ JW.l ___________ . _____ _____3:':_-il~H3-Y~I\"'1 __ (1). 
39 83125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 1~13-~ t1t (1) 
40 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 D1i,t1t 9/64-40 1 
41 83521-210-000 OIL SHIELD 1~13~~ ~*-~A-) 1 
42 81126-552-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE A 1-b 1t1~t1 A 1 
43 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ~~*~"' 9/64-40 L=6 1 

_14 ______ BJ 124-:-280~000 _ERAMILJHREAD_GU IDE iBL ___ . ______ __l_::l._i}JI~j_i___B __ 1 
45 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 t~-1~- 11/64-40 L=7 1 
46 83114-771-000 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE 1tr~t1 1 

NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 D1i?t1~ 9/64-40 1 
48 Bl -280-000 TENSION THREAD GUIDE (L-SHAPED) Li·~ 1tY~t1 1 
49 81118-210-000 AUXILIARY COVER, LEFT t~q~~1 *~"'3tA•- t~-~ 1 

__,~ ___ . _ _s_S::lllQ840_=-SE__ __ S_CRE_!.]__lJLJi4::AO_L_:::8 __ . ___ . _ _ -----~33)-=--uJJi4c:::_40 _ _L::ji ________ 4 _ 
51 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ''*~· 11/64-40 L=8 4 

SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 f~1~· 11/64-40 L=8 2 
SS-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ~'t'*~- 11/64-40 L=7 2 
81109-210-000 LEFT COVER t?~~-1tn"- t9·~ 1 
Bll08-210-000 RIGHT COVER t'~~·1tA"'- ~~- 1 
B 1110-210-000 AUX ILIAR'l" COVER, RIGHT _ _____ _ij_1lJ_·_j _ _-:1-c_)_:I~~=-H":___ _ 1 

--sfiii.::zro-ooo ----tfE:E:oi'E-PI.-ArT-AiJxiL t/\-RY covER A'J1~ *~""::~tA"- 1 
81113-210-000 AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT A~1j t~·3tn"- !fi 4 
SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ~~t~*~· 11/64-40 L=7 4 
SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t~*~· 11/64-40 L=6 
WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 t7f•t•1 4.5X8X0.5 4 

-2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



46 

i 
55---® 

56~ 

23 
/24 

v25 

- ~t-

49 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF., . NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AM.T. 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 83205-210-000 CUSHION *•t·~,- 1 
_ _ _2 __________ 83212 ~161=000 _ __LAlCH_SP_Rll:tG --------~-----"CJ::~J3.llL-;"" ?::.:_---------------1 _ 

3 83204-210-000 SPINDLE 1tx~~-~ 1 
4 B3210-210-000 BOBBIN WINDER BASE 1tx~~-~j-1 1 
5 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6.5X11X1 t7f•t•1 6.5X11X1 1 
~ SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 t~1~- 11/64-40 L=4.5 2 
7 83211-210-000 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL 1tx~~-~x 1 
8 83212-210-000 ___ f'RICIION __ WHEEL ____ -1J3'f3f'1.?.:~:?- _ 1 
9 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 D1i~t1t 11/64-40 1 

10 83201-210-0AO STOP LATCH ASM. *""t-~tfl ?~ 1 
11 83208-280-000 BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW t•t·~ tfl t•l 1 
12 02430-555-BOO SNAP RING tbU-7 ~-; C~~~- 1 
13 83207-210-000 TRIP LATCH 1tx~ f3ryt191 

______ PS=.0150065::-_Kf' _ ___$.P_RlliG __ l'lK __ L5X6___ _ _ ______ ____zJ.~~_;_:_t~_L.5X6 ____ _ 
15 SS-9111020-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 D1i~t-it 11/64-40 L=lO 

83203-210-000 CAM 1tx~~b 
83208-210-000 SPRING A 1tx~ f3ryt191 ~·1 A 

18 83209-210-000 SPRING B 1tx~ f31t1~1 ~-* B 
19 83206-210-000 SCREW STUD 1tx~~-,9·1 tj~·, 

__ 20_ _ ______ _ __ BJl06 ~210:-QA0 _ _51DE._CO_IIELASM. . ... ______ ____2_'1'1_'./JJJ..:.:::_'Li ____ ________ __ 
21 PS-0400182-KO SPRING PIN 4.0X18 l7°~~?-t0 './ 4.0X18 
22 SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 t~-1~- 11/64-40 L=10 
23 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 t~·~1~· M4X0.7 L=6 
24 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 t7~-t~1 ~t·~xi M4 
25 81128-210-000 COVER ~-7-l11f t~,,~-1t~·-
26 81136-210-000 _ _EREEHEARIED_.BUSHING .. ___ ._3':Jr:.d7_-_."l~_:L ___ ... 
27 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 x~t71~· 11/64-40 L=7 
28 
29 
30 

36 
37 

39 
40 

81130-210-000 CONNECTOR INSTALLING PLATE ~1'1 t~1,1j 
SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 xit71~· 11/64-40 L= 4 
81125-210-000 Y MOTOR BRACKET COVER Yf-99*1~~--
81137-210-000 COVER GASKET Yf-9 ~-1 t~·-~o1t'.! 

. __ B113 L-:2 LQ:::OAO _ ___E_UN_ClLHlNillLASM. __________ ~o 'Lf.5/_~_!]_~:::: ___ _ 
SM-1031401-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 f7~1~- M3X0.5 L=14 
SM-1030801-SA SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 '7J1~- M3X0.5 L=8 
SM-4060001-SF SCREW M6 L=100 t~-~1~· M6 L=100 
WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13X1 t?,·t•* 6.7X13X1 
B1121-210-0AO SMALL BELT COVER ASM. ~-itt~·- ~3~ ?~ 

. ___ P_S:-0400182::KO. _ _S_illlffiYJlL4~_0Xl8 _________________ _.o,..r~LL'l"l::0 / .A.J2X18 _______ _ 
WP-0320501-SC WASHER 3.2X7X0.5 t7f•t•1 3.2X7X0.5 
B1140-210-000 STOPPER ~-~t~~--~31 l~1~o 
NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 D1i?t1t M3X0.5 1)~ 

42 B1107-210-0BO BELT COVER ASM. ~~~~t~~- ~~ 
~3 TA-0550604-RO RUBBER PLUG t~t~ 

____ 4_4__________ __S_S-:-]110840-SP --~.GRE.\Ll1L6_4_:_4Q_L=::1._8 __ -~----- x&t.2.i~'_ll/_BA~_AO_L::7. 8 .... 
45 SM-1051001-SC SCRE~ M5 L=10 ~7~1~~ 
46 B11 1-210-000 BED HINGE 
47 81122-210-000 BELT COVER LID 
48 B1116-210-000 RUBBER PAD 
49 SM-6056550-SP SCREW M5 L=65 

~~,t~t'.;~~ 

~"'IH:JJA'"-79 

t"'"~~J"b 
t71Y" M5 L=65 

--~_Q_ ___________ 88219-125_::-_Q_OQ _ ____Q]l. DRA IJLCAP_g_A_SKET ______________ _ M1.ft71 J\
0 

1~~------------­
x~t71~" 3/8-28 L=6.5 51 SS-7740740-SP SCRE~ 3/8-28 L= 6.5 

52 81103-210-000 MACHINE BASE 
53 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 
54 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING 
55 WP-0551626-SD WASHER 5.5X22.0X1.6 

~M~6050000--:SC __ _l!Vl_M5 __ . _______ _ 

-4-

~"1t~ t 1J1,9'"1 
t7~"t~1 5.2X9.5X0.6 
Ql)'j~"' 

t7f'"t"1 5.5X22X1.6 
__ .. _ .. _______ Q2J?:t'tl' __ MPXQ.B P:l 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
4 
1 
3 
1 
1 

- 2 -
2 
6 
1 
1 
1 

(4) 
2 
1 
2 
1 

(12) 
2 
8 
2 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12 

3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS 
l:'-!lr·£-t;j-~~1,% 

16 

18----lJ 
19~ 
20/ ~ 

1 
i 
I 

' 

53 

-5-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N MIT. 

81901-280-080 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. ~~~f~t·~ ~~ 1 
_ __2~ 

3 
_ _...B'-'-'1_,.,_9Ql-280-0ACL THREAlLIAKE-IlP I.EVE,R ASM 1Yt"Y 2~ llL 

4 ,­
,) 

() 

7 
;3 
q 

10 
11 
12 
13 

_lA 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 HOl -"'-"---

21 
22 
23 
24 

81904-280-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN f~t-~ 2~~2t0 ~ (1) 
81905-541-BOO NEEDLE BEARING, B f~t·~ :-~·&~·7~~2· (1) 
81203-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK n~t--2~~2 (1) 
81411-804-COO BEARING (C) A~ 2~·-~n·- ~-y~y~J" C (1) 
81404-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD nYt"- ~~~2u1~· (1) 
BJ 903-552-000 END SCREW. LEFT t9" 1JU" J.lL 
SS-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 ?~t~*)" 15/64-28 L=11 1 
81223-771-000 THRUST WASHER. nYt"-2~Y7 71~'- 1 
81414-232-000 CRANK SLIDE BLOCK ~7J"? 1 
81402-210-000 BUSHING, UPPER n~;t·~;~& 1 
8140 -210-000 NEEDLE BAR n~;t-~ 1 
Bl41'l -552-0AD NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. M;t·-~-~ n _L 
SS-6090670 SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t~*). 9/64-40 6=6 (1) 
81403-280-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER ~Yt·- )~j~' 1 
SS-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 ~'t~*). 1/8-44 L=4.5 1 
81405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A nYt•1 1~YYt1 A 1 
MDP-50081400 NEEDLE DPX5 ~14 ~~ DPX5 ~14 1 
MC-2005010-00 NERDLE IHOO Nl l 34 100 _l_ 
SS-6681712-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 6t~Ytt~~~ 9/32-28L=16.5 1 
SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~j1). 1/4-40 L=6 1 
B1206-210-000 COUNTERWEIGHT 1Y71tfY 1 
83213-210-000 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL 1~~~ ~~-~~-&? 1 
B1202-210-000 BUSHING, FRONT ryry)-~ ?l)~JL 1 

___2&__. ~-~_,B,__..l_,_20,_.,3-210-000 BIJSHJ~JNTERMED lATE . >7'2:-(2 t:!Jj)zJL _L 

31 
,:l2 
33 
34 
:35 
:36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

tt02 

8240 -210-000 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1~~~tb 1 
SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ~)1). 1/4-40 L=8 2 
82312-210-000 NOTCH 1~~&}J1f 1 
SS-9090623-TP SCREW U1t7t·JL~ 2 
CS-147101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=10 ~~~~~~ D=14.72 W=10 ~~ 1 
SS-8D04~E\~ 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ~-40 L=3.5 ='2J__ 
CS-147101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. 0=14.72 W=lO ~~~~~~ 0=14.72 W=10 7~ 1 
SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~)(*). 1/4-40 L=6 
81204-210-0AO BUSHING, REAR ~7)"~ ~)U)~& 7~ 

SS-8111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 ~)(*~- 11/64-40 L=15.5 
SS-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 D1~2t·JL~ 1/4-40 L=12 
SS-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 P1,,?t;t•'l 15/64-28 
81201-210-000 MAIN SHAFT ~'2)"7 
SS-6080610-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 t~*). 1/8-44 L=6 
WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 t~f"t"* ~i-~?JL M3 
84003-210-000 SLIT PLATE ~1t1~ ~~1~1~ 

1 
2 
1 

._L 
1 
3 
3 

43 81205-210-0BO HAND WHEEL ASM. ~l·~~-~? 7~ 1 
44 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l2 t7?)" 11/64-40 L=12 __i2l_ ·~------~~~~~--~~_uw~~~~~~----------~~~~~~~~-- (2) 
45 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 t~f-i"* 4.5X10X0.8 

48 
49 

__ 50 --
51 
52 
53 U03 

SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ~)(*). 15/64-28 L=15 (2) 
81205-210-0AO HAND WHEEL ASM. n~·~IJ-~? '~ (1) 
81208-210-0AO SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ASM. ?7.11~ ~Y1t~·1 ,~ (1) 

- 10-0AB MAGNET BASE ASM. B ?2.*'~ ~Y1~~-1 B 7~ (1) 
Bl209-210-0AO GENERATOR STATOR ASH. n1:CA J..f-1 n _____1___ 
SS 11 10-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 ~)*)" 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2) 

10422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ~j1). 11/64-40 L=4 (2) 
84003-210-000-A SLIT PLATE n1t1~~~1~n·~ 1 

Note (i!.gc) 1101.. . . . For JE J E ffi 
!~02 ..... This part has been replaced by the ::_ o:>01!8,U, 49f.Jtfi!!JJ.!l¥ 

pai-t of Ref. No. 55 in a !lachine of Ref.Ho. 55o:>01!£t;:~;b II) 

sedal No. 49 and after. i:L-t.::o 
'li03 ..... This part is used for a machine of 49f.Jtfi!!J:).~;: o:>$8,t;: 

seda No. 49 and after. It is ~tJIIJ*L-I'.::o .:::·JaA.o:> 

designed to be used with the part ~t;t., 25-\-~ Ref.No. 50-1 

of Ref.No. 50-1 or s::-1 shown on )(e;t, 52-1 o:>$8.~iJHt 

page 25. So, please be sure to pur- .:::·fll!ffil-fJ:~'tl!ltrtlL-*it 

chase the111 together. f._ o:><:, Fi!J~JIMA.ih' * T 0 

- 6-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. PRESSER PLATE 
:Jftl;it 

26 

·- 7-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. NOTE NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

0-0AO SOLENOID ASH. ~Jt~1 ~vJ1~$ ~~ 1 
-_o_oo __ _s_QLENOJD_IKSJALL ULCLJ.LATE __________ __..LJ~vJil:_J_f1J\"~ _________________ (1) 

3 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ~'t'*~· 11/64-40 L=7.8 (4) 
06042-555-BOO PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE t 0 Y ~-~t' ~A (2) 
SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ~•t71~· 11/64-40 5 (1) 

6 83508-210-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER t"=-i A0 17°tfi (1) 
81508-210-000 SOLENOID ~Jtf1 ~vJ1~· (1) 

__ EJ5J5--210-000 ____ S_PRING _ .. __ _ _ _ __ _y).t,J:'lJil.:lt_:_U_"~J\"1_ (1) 
SS-21 1010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 ?'f71~· 11/64-40 L=9.5 4 
81513-210-000 SPACER ~Jt'1 ~?"111- A~

0

-f 4 
RE-0320000-KO SNAP RING 3.2 Eb"1~~ry 3.2 2 
81504-210-000 CONNECTING SHAFT 1vl1t" vY11~·? 1 
SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t71~· 3/16-28 L=15.5 

-~4_ _________ _Bl]_0_4=21 0.:-_000 ___ LffiJER ING__l~RM .B _ .. __________ ____t~_t1"_9x:._JL___ __ _ __ _ 
81705-210-0AO PRESSER ARM ASM. C t~~,~~f~ C ?~ 

1" 0 81509-210-000 CONNECTING SCREW tfi~~?)*? 
SD-0720332-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 ~·y*~· D=7.24 H=3.3 

18 81707-210-000 SPRING t~ft*ryf• ~t-)A.* 
19 81703-210-0AO LOWERING ARM ASM. A t)f1*9f* A '~ 

___ 2_0_ ---~----.--J3110J_~2l0_-::_0_QQ __ L_QWERlNG SHAH _ __ -~--t}_il:t" __ ~-'i-~)_-:.2_ ____ _ 
21 MAT-80116SOO SUSPENSION PIN t~-~~ J\•*tt t 0 Y 
22 81709-210-000 STOPPER t~t1•ryf• ~~1J\0 

23 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 ~At7*~- 15/64-28 L=12 
24 81506-210-000 SCREW STUD tti1~1~· 

25 SS-2621540-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=15 ~'''*~· 3/16-32 L=l5 
__ 25 _________ lll5_lL~210.:::000 ____ C.ARIUER __ BAR _UPPER PLATE . ____ __j'j"J-')_']_-J~----------

27 SB-7120001-00 SLIDE BEARING ~71~-~-,91 
28 NS-6 10420-SP NUT 11/64-40 n't?t1t 11/64-40 
29 81505-210-000 SCREW STUD tfi1~ ?9~~-~ 

81502-210-0AO FEED PLATE CARRIER BAR ASM. tfi1~ ?~ 
1 82330-210-000 RELEASE ARM ~~f39y ~i~9f* 

~.:l2 ________ _S.S_:::_6121_6_10_::IL_S_C.REUD6.=28 _L=J5. 5 _____ ____ __---.t2,__,_1~-~Llfi.::28_L==l5 . .5 _____ _ 
33 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 t7f*t•* 6.5X11 

NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 01t?t1r 15/64-28 
B1501-210-000 LINK tf1~Y~ 

36 81702-210-000 LOWERING ROD t)'T~O,r~ 

- 8-

2 
2 
1 
1 
1 -
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

_l -
2 
2 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. PRESSER MECHANIS qt¥Ji ;It 00~ M COMPONENTS 

10 

-· 9-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3 
4 
5 

8 
9 

11 
12 
13 

4 
15 
Hi 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 

? 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 

DESCRIPTION 

81509-2 7-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ttl f~_,,,,. 1 
81511-555-000 HUT 1/2-28 ttlf~-l't'• t,. 1 
81510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR ttl 1~1~$·- 1 
81611-210-000 SPRING tjtfl~·t 1 
81501-127-000 PRESSER BAR ttl$•- 1 
81502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER ttl$•- '~~~~ 1 
SS-7091110-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 'lt't'• 9/64-40 L=10.5 1 
BlBOl-210-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A ttttl A 1 
SD-0640191-TP HINGE SCREW H=6.35 V=l.9 t·~·,· H=6.35 W=1.9 1 
81803-210-0AO PRESSER FOLLOW ARM ASM. ttttl ,-~~~-~~7· ;~ 1 
81807-210-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD ttttln,~· 1 
RE-0320000-10 SNAP RI"G 3.2 Et·~~~? 3.2 2 
B1623-210-000 GUIDE SCREW tttti1t t ~··,·; l 
Bl815-210-0AO LIHI GUIDE BRACKET ASM. ttt19~' ~-~~· ,. 1 
IH625-210-000 GUIDE PLATE , t:UtlH" ~-~~·~t 1 
SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t,,,. 11/64-40 L=B 2 
81608-210-000 Gil IDE BRACKET t:bHH"'\' 1 
SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 'It,,,. 11/64-40 L=14 1 
SS-7090920-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 Vlt,,,. 9/64-40 L=8.5 1 
SD-0800291-TP HINGE SCREW H=6 W=2.9 t·~·,· H=6 W=2.9 1 

·---~S ~S __,_ 7;-:1~1-;:0-;771"0:--:_ S~P::------;;-S~C "'R E~W~l 1/6 4 - 4 0 L = 7 'II:: H' • 11/6 4 - 4 0 L = 7 2 
B 622-210-000 WIRE PRKSSER CLAMP t:btt191' ;,~7° 2 
HS-6110350-SP HUT 11/64-40 D't't'~ 11/64-40 1 
81618-210-000 CONNECTING LINK PLATE ttttiYt• g~'~t~t 1 
SS-711091b-TP SCREW 1\/64-40 L= 8.5 ''t'*'" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2 
81816-210-000 SUSPENSION LIHK ttttift• 9~' 2 
81817-210-000 SPRING SUSPENSION B ttttiYt" ~·tat B 1 
NS-6110350-SP NUT 11/84-40 D,l;t,~ 11/64-40 1 

---~S~D --0~6;:....;0:-;:0-::;;4-::-1-:::-1 ___,_ T""P<---H IN G E s·~c R~E""W~H,.-=.,.6---.-.--W :: 4 . 1 t • ~ :i< ~ • II= 6 W:: 4 . 1 1 
81819-210-0AO WIRE AS~. ttttl 91t ,. 1 
SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 '~t,.~~ 11/64-40 L=8.5 2 
81627-210-000 WIRE SUPPORT BRACKET tlftl91t J7119 1 
NS-6120310-SP HUT 3/16-28 D'l?t'~ 3/16-28 1 
81610-210-0AO CAM INSTALLING BASE ASM. tlftllk J'~1' ?~ 1 
NS-6200520-SP HUT 5/16-18 D,l;t,~ 5/16-18 1 
81612-210-000 SUSPENSION SCREW A tlttiY~~ ~·itt A 1 
81826-210-000 SPRING tltti1t~ ~~. 1 
RE-0400000-KO SNAP RING 4 El~,t~? 4 1 
81606-210-000 ROLLER tlttiJD 1 
RE-0320000-KO SHAP RING 3.2 Et~,~~9 3.2 1 
WP-0451026-SH WASHER t7t~l•t 1 
81833-210-000 ROLLER tlftl ;·~-~~,- ~-,JD 1 
8 609-210-000 CAM tUtU& 1 
SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 ,.~:i<~· 0=6.35 H=3.9 1 
S~S--~71~5;:-;0~9~4~0--~SP~~S~C7R~EW~'~1~5~/~6~4~-2~8~L-==~9~~~--------~,I~t,*~~ 15/64-28 L=9 1 
SS-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 ,,t,,,. 9/64-40 L=13.5 1 
81602-210-0AO PRESSER DRIVE ARM ASH. tlftl ,~·??,. ?~ 1 
81628-210-0AO SOLENOID ASM. tlttl q;"t'~ ?~ 1 
SD-0640323-TP--~fi~IH~G~E~S'7C~RE~W~D-=~6-.-3~5~H~=~3-.2~-------~,~.~~~,=~~-~0~=~6~.73~5~H~=~3~.~2------(1) 
81630-210-000 SOLENOID ARM PLATE tiftl ,,.,,~97·~, (1) 
81629-210-000 SOLENOID ARM tatti q;•*'~~,· (1) 
SS-6151812-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 D,t,Ytl·l~ 15/64-28 (1) 
81628-210-000 SOLENOID tlttl ,,.,,~ (1) 
81631-210-000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET ttftl ''.*'~ ~9,t1t (1) 
WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 t,t~l·* 6.5X13X0.8 (2) 
NM-6060003-SC HUT M6 u't?t'~ M6 3'2 (2) 
08042-555-BOO PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE to~ t-•tl ~J (2) 
SS-915 160-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l0.5 u,a;1·~~ 15/64-28 L=115 4 
HS-8620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 u'a't'~ 3/18-32 2 

- 10-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. SHUTTLE DRIVER S Ti¥11!FJ~Hif; , HAFT COMPONENTS 

a 
5 

4 

2 
I 

\ 

41 

- 111 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D E S C R I P T I 0 N 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

IN CASE ASM. ~-t-~t-~ ?~ 
~CLOTlL!!lASHER ___ __ _ _____ . _______ !JfJ'i:;t...:tJ2J.J _________________ l 

81805-210-000 BOBBIN i·~:::·:; 1 
818 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. ttt·~ t'I 7~ 1 
818 SHUTTLE ttt·~ 1 
B18 SHUTTLE DRIVER ASM. F"7-1J\-- 7~ 1 
SS SCREW 3/16-28 L=l2.0 D1t?Ytt·,~ 3/16-28 L=12 (1) 

____ 8 _____ Bl8.13..::.9..8Jl::_Q_OO BIJSH ING ;tt:il'''< ::-t: .. &:l!..:':..:li/J' L 
g DOl 81411 BEARING B A~ ;~--~~-- ~·y~~7· B 1 

1 WASHER 9.5X14.8X2.9 t7f•t•t 9.5Xl4.8X2.9 1 
11 SHUTTLE RACE ttt•'< 1 

1 
H\ 
17 
18 
19 

SHUTTLE RECE SPRING ttt•'< ~9A.* 1 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 t7*~· 3/32-56 .5 2 

___ .-SHUTILE__RACLLATCH, LEFT _______ iJJJJ:-q __ tJLJ'J_? __ t)l•lJ 1 
SPRING PIN 2.5X16 ~7°~J7•tod' 2.5X16 2 
SPRING, FOR SHUTTLE RACE t~~-q ffi A.* 2 
SHUTTLE RACE LATCH (RIGHT) t~~-'< ttl 71~ ~;- 1 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 '<~t7*~· 11/64-40 L= 5 1 

8181 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT ttn•q f3-t1~·; 1 
______ _ SS_~6 1220~SP __ _SCREW _ _15L64~28 L=ll.5 . _________ J:::73:;;· __ _15l64::28_L= .5 1 

21 81802-210-0AO CRANK ROD ASM. ~1~~01~ ?~ 1 
22 SS-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ?It~*~· 11/64-40 10.5 (2) 
23 -08551 CYLINDER ARM CAP ASM. i?tA·- ~~ 1 
24 SD 1021 HINGE SCREW D= 8 H=10.2 ~-J*~- D=8 H=10.2 1 
25 35-08809 CYLINDER ARM CAP SPRING A i'<tA·~ tfiA.* A 1 

_ 26 135~08908 .CYLINDER-ARM CAP SPRING B JJ?JJA·::- tHA"_* B 1 
27 SS-6111 40-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 t7t~· 11/64-40 L=l1 1 
28 135-08700 PIN i?tA•- tfiA.*t 0

) 1 
29 81805-980-000 OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT tt79~ 1 
30 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 D1t?t1~ 1/4-40 1 
31 CS-079101 THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=10 ~7~~~t D=7.94 W=lO 7~ 1 

__ __32 ____________ SS.:::_8110520:IP__.S_CRE1L11LM::.40 .L = ___ 4. 5__ _ ----· ___ ____l._:Aj(~:__uL64.::.40 _ _L:=:A . ....___ _____ """ 
~3 8180 -210-000 OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT tt7~~~-~ 1 
~4 81804-280 THRUST COLLAR ASM. tt79J ~7~~i7-~·1 ~~ 1 
35 SS-8 SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 ~~*~- 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2) 
36 SS SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 ~~t~· 15/64-28 L=8 1 
37 135-091 SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. A ~~~-~ ~~-,~ A 7~ 1 

_ _3_8 _________ . _ _B180fS :::.980_.::._00_0 __ __IHRUSUASHER ___________ 3'J.':J~?.- .Z7.AL'JY.)_1-~------- 1 
39 DOl 81411-804-800 BEARING B n~ ;~·-~A-- ~-yQj?. B 2 
40 Bl -210-000 BUSHING, REAR ~~~-~ 9~0~~' 1 
41 CS-0800818-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 ~7~~~t D=8 V=8 ~~ 1 
42 SS-8110520 SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 ~~*~· 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2) 
43 82425-210-0AO NEEDLE PLATE ASM. A~1~ 1~ 1 

_____________ S_S .. ~~lQ.692lQ_-::IP. ___ .S.CREW_3L32..:56 L=2 .2 _ _ _ .... ____ _:!!5}}-'_Jl32.:_56_ ... (2) _ 
45 82426-210-00A NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE ~~Ytt·1~ (1) 
46 82425-210-000 NEEDLE PLATE n~-1~ (1) 

7 82417-280-000 MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER 1~~~ ~A·-~-~ (1) 
48 82415-280-000 COLLAR 1~;~ ~A·-~~~- (1) 
49 -280-0AO MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASM. 1~;~ ~A-- (~3~) ~~ (1) 

----"'-"---· _ ·--------~2iH-_~8.Q.~J)AQ _ _M_O.YJJtG_J~Ji1E_E __ DR IV ING LEVER_ASM. ___ __jJ!f 1J vl\_""_::_i2t:JL?_~ ____ . (1). 
SS-61 SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 t7t~· 11/64-40 L=4 (1) 
SS-71 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ~~t~*~- 11/64-40 L=7 ( ) 
WP WASHER t7if""1J.* (1) 
B2430-210 WAVED WASHER ~-~}~t~~""i""* (1) 
82418-280 MOVING KNIFE CONNECTING LINK ~-~}~ ~~~ ( ) 

__ B2124-2l ____ !:OU_tll~KJ~Nlf_E J't-1~~ ________ (1) 
SS SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 '<'t7*~· 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2) !57 

58 82423-280-00C WASHER ~--~~ f""i""* C (1) 
82421-21 ING KNIFE ASM. ~"" -}~ 7~ ( ) 

)(l -0600116 WASHER t7f""t•* (3) 
SD-0600281-TP HINGE SCREW H=6 W=2.7 ~-j*~· H=6 V=2.7 (1) 

- lJ()640~TP ___ .S_C_RE_v/__lli!3A::49 L= 5. 5 _ _. ____ ___ !7}~C lJL6A:::.4Q 4 

Note(tt~) t!OL .... Selective part 

- 12.-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18 

7. \JIPER 81 TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS 

ry -1 }\- • *IDij-T~-f* 

23 

25 
24 

- '13-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



DESCRIPTION 

1 82302-280-0AO TENSION CONTROLLER, N02 ASM. t"12 1~fl-' ,. 
2 SS-8090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.9 ~~·,· 9/84-40 L=5.9 ( ) 
3 82313-280-000 TENSION POST SOCKET 1•f1-' a•tt•1 (1) 
4 82302-280-000 TENSION POST, N0.2 t•12 1•fl-,l"- (1) 
5 83112-761-000 THREAD TAlE-UP SPRING 1·~9A•t (1) 
6 83126-012-000 TENSION DISC 1•fl-,f7 (2) 
7 83132-552-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER 1•fs-' f7ftl (1) 
8 ---::-873 .,_1 0~_77----;:B:-=:0-=4_-70 O~O~~T~E~N S~IO~Il~D IS C PRESS E R TUBE 1• H-"7 H l (1 ) 
-9--· 83114-232-000 TENSION SPRING, N0.2 1HI-' 11"-it (1) 

10 831 0-125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER 1~fl-,t7 ~17~~-j (1) 
11 83119-771-000 TENSION NUT 1•fl-'t'• (1) 
1 2 S S - g 15 1 7 4 0 - C P S C R E II 15 I 6 4 - 2 8 L = 1 7 -----,-1:1 '.;-'*::-:?.-:,l!\c,-~_,_R. .;-~ --'1=-=5-'-/-=-6 -=-4 --=2=-=Bc__:::L_:::: =-1 7:____1 
13 82313-210-000 PIN 1r~R.~~ Y 1 
14 82702-210-000 GUIDE PLATE 1·~~;Yf1~ ;~1.~ 1 
15 82109-210-000 OIL SHIELD CAP ?1ft 0 tYt,1t ~,.,,,,,o 1 
16 13 5-0 9 8 0 7 0 I L S H IE L D .-;;;C~A_,_P ---------,?~1;-:.11"0'--,;,:~ *::,'".--_,,_,_'\'-=-'-'-' 

0 
_____ --fl 

17 RE-050-,,000-KO SNAP R IHG 5 E:!l"'1!tJI'J 5 1 
8 82103-210-000 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE ?111°vY7?1t 1 
9 RC-0470611-KP RETAINING RING 4.7 ct•t•j'J 4.7 1 

20 82108-210-0AO VIPER INSTALLING PLATE ASM. 'J1ftot•1 '~ 1 
21 SD-0840211-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.1 t•Yt~· 0=6.35 H=2.1 1 
22 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ~~~,,~- 11/64-40 L=7.8 1 
23 82108-210-000 VIPER INSTALLING PLATE 'J111ot•11~ 1 
24 SS-8090630-TP SCREW 9/84-40 L=6 ~'·~· 9/84-40 6=8 1 
25 VP-0371018-SD WASHER 3.7X8Xl ~7t•t•t 3.7X8Xl 1 
26 82107-210-000 WIPER ?111° 1 
27 82101-210-0AO SOLENOID ASM. ?411°~'''~ '~ 1 
28 NM-6040003-SC HUT M4 o't?t'~ M4X0.7 3~~ (2) 
20 82104-210-000 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE 'J411o~,.,,~ ~~'t1t (1) 
30 82105-21 -000 GASKET ?111°~~'1 11°,~Y (1) 
3 82101-210-000 SOLENOID ?411°~;·,,~ (1) 
32 83416-55i-OOO CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW ~t·yt• !JI·- t•Yt~· (1) 
33 SS-6621220-SP SCREW 3116-32 L=12 ~'·~· 3/18-32 L=12 (1) 
34 82102-210-000 WIPER ARM 9111°~,· (1) 
35 06042-555-800 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE t 0 Y t-•tl J~ (1) 
36 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ~~~,·~· 11/64-40 L=7 4 

- 14-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS 
*~~5000~ 6 

4 

53 

- '15-

18 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



DESCRIPTION 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

J\ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

7 
8 
9 

1 
12 
13 
H 
15 
HI 
11 
1!! 
19 
20 
21 
22 
2 
24 
25 
26 
2 
211 
29 

SD-0850305-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8.5 H= 3 t·~·,· 0=8.5 H=3 1 
HS-8110430-SP NUT 11/64-40 U'l't'~ 11/64-40 1 
82411-210-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK 1~~~ ~~' 1 
SD-1100301-TP --~H~IN~G~E~S~C~R.,~EW~H~=~l~l~W_=,3~------------~tT.·~~~·~~.·~H~=~1~1~Y_=~3 __________ ~1 
82413-210-000 KNIFE DRIVING BAR 1~•g ~~t,a·~ 1 
82408-21 -000 CAM SHAFT 1~~g 1&~-, 1 
SD-05008 3-TP HINGE SCREW 0=5 H=8 t·~·,· 0=5 H=8 2 

--7.8~2~40~7~-~2~1~0~-~00~0~-7.C~O~N2NE~C~T~I~~,I7.G~RO~D~------------------1~~~·~g~·~Y~~~t~'D~'~~~·~=~--------1 YP-0501018-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 t't•t•t 5X10.5Xl 2 
SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/84-40 L=8.5 ~~''*~· 11/84-40 l=8.5 2 
82 12-21 -000 STOPPER ~·2t~·,~ X~'ft 0 1 
82404-210-000 CAM IHSTHL ING LINK u~· 2~·,~ ____ 1 
82301-210-0AO TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. 1~2~~~-,,,. ,. 1 
SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/18-28 L=11.5 t't~· 3/18-28 L=11.5 (1) 
82 1-210-000 TENSION RELEASE ARM 1~2~~~-,,,. (1) 
82302-210-000 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT 1~21~,., (1) 
82415-210-000 SPRING, SMALL 1~•g !~·,n•t (~!~) 1 
82414-210- 00 SPRING, LARGE 1~·9 t~·~ft·t (t•1) 1 
HS-8820310-SP NUT 3/16-32 D'l't'• 3/18-32 1 
H 2 3 0 5- 21 0- 0 0 0 BUSH I II G _______________________ 11 x:_,f. 2!.i&u'llullu;~Ai-:--____________ .-l 

·-----;;-B~2 74 0~5=---- 2 170 -_ o"-o"--'o'----"-s-"-H "'"'A F::-:r=-"-"''-- 1 H IJ :1 ll ~ • ' 1 
82406-210- 00 CAM ROLLER l61l-' 
02430-555-800 SNAP RING I6U-' ~-, C9~?· 1 

---~~,;-:;:~S;-·-...;;.67012031 0 -S P NUT 3/ HI -28 ll'?tlitH 3/16-28 1 
S S -711 0 71 0 ·· S P S C R E ~ 1 il--.,/-;;.6.:;-4 --4-;-;0~L-="7'-------------=-~ l!l:,...:t:...:,'-"-1<-7'-;...___;;:.cl "-'1 /;.;6~4.=_'-""4-=-0-L,-=---:7~----7f 
81822-210- 0 WIRE PRESSER CLAMP tlttl?1' '')7° 1 

2308-210- AO TENSION ~ELEASE LIFTER ASM. 1•2~~~ft·- ?~ 1 
SD-0840321-SP HINGE SC~EV D= 6.35 H= 3.2 t•)t~· 0=6.35 H=3.2 (1) 
SS-711071~-SP SCREW ll/84-40 L=7 ~It,,,. 11/84-40 L=7 (1) 

1 22-210- 00 VIRE PRESSER CLAMP tlttl91' ''~7° (1) 
31 82 7-210- 00 LIFTER INSTALLING BASE 1·3~~~A·-~,- (1) 
32 82306--210-080 TENSION !RELEASE LIFTER ASH. 1•3I:J\~ft.·""-"'?,_~-'----------T.(l~) 
~------"'D~3 1 59-· 55 5 -~B-=-o-=-o --~s=E=T,-S C R E ill •f.H- t H t ~ • (l ) 
34 82 09-210-000 VIRE TUBE 1•21~?1,f2-7. (1) 
35 82308-210-000 TENSION RELEASE LIFTER ~·21)\~ft·- (1) 
36 82308-210-000 VIRE 1•21~?1' (1) 
37 SS-2090820-TP SCREW 9/~4-40 L=8 ~lt't~· 9/84-40 L=8 
38 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/84-40 L= 8.5 ~lt't~· 11/84-40 L=8.5 
39 35-25001 SPRING tflYr·~A~- tl~ft~ 

40 82315-210-0AO WIRE FIX BRACKET ASM. 1~21~91' :1'1t•1 '~ 
41 MAT-80118SOO SUSPENSiON PIN ~::t·~rJ A•tH t 0

) 

42 82304-210-0AO TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. 1~JI:J\~f· '~ 

I 
(1) 

43 MAT-80116SOO SUSPENSION PIN l::l·~g A•tlt 1:: 0 ~ ( ) 

44 82402-210-0AO SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE ASM. 1~·~ ~~'tt·~ '~ 1 
45 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11)84-40 L=7.8 ~It'*'. 11/84-40 L=7.8 (2) 
48 82402-210-000 SDLEIIOID INSTALLING BASE 1~'g ~g'tt•1 ( ) 
4 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ~11::7*'• 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2) 
4 8 !HI - 6 0 4 0 0 0 3 - S C N IJ T M 4 11:-:c'~il-o-'~t '.::-c~'::-;;;--'-M'-'4'-:'X-'":-0 -'-' 7:-.--'3'-"':!c.:c:J. _____ ---7'( 2 ) 
49 B231i-210-000 STOPPER 1~3~~~,· ~~'ft 0 (1) 
50 82310-210-000 TENSION RELEASE ARM PLATE 1~2~~~-,,,. Jf11t (I) 
5 8 2 4 0 3 - 2 0 - 0 0 0 S 0 L EN 0 I D 1 ~ ' 1) ~ '• t H ( ) 
52 06042-555-800 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE to~ t-~tl ~l (2) 
53 --~82~4~0~9~-~2~1~0~-0~~A~O~~S~OL~E~N~O~I~D-~AR~M~A~S~M~.~~~~~--------~1~~~,7.~~~~,-~*~,~~~,~,7-~,~~~------~1 

54 ~S-8121220-TP SCREV 3/18-28 L=11.5 t,.,. 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1) 
55 82410-2 0-000 PIN 1~·~ ~,-,,~~f·t·~ (1) 
56 B 2 4 0 9-21 0-0 0 0 S 0 L E H 0 I D ARM --.------------:::-H;.;'i:-O'J~~...,_?_· *-i-c'.....=~n.'..-..'--·-;;-;;-.---:::n-....,--- (1) 
57 SS-2110920-TP SCREW ll/84-40 L=8.5 ~'"*'. 11/64-40 L=8.5 2 

- 16-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
I 
I 
L_ 

9. X.Y DRIVE COMPONENTS 
X* lflbOO~ 

I ~--­

/ 

33 

32 

- '17-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE DESCRIIPTION 

1 82 1-210-0AO X-Y TABLE ASM. X-Y ,_,., '' 
2 SS-8090820-SP SCREW 9/84-40 L=8 t't~· 9/64-40 L=B (4) 
3 82 22-210-000 Y STOPPER YJ~'A 0 (2) 
4 SM-8041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 D'~'Yt~·~~ M4 (4) 

. 5 8252-o-=2IO-OOO Y FIXED ·=-'RA"-oC~E~-- Y:z'f1li-J (2) 
8 82519-210-000 Y REMOVAL RACE Y1~·~~-J ( ) 
7 82502-210-000 RACE TABLE ~~-~t·1 (1) 
8 82503-210-000 X REMOVAL RACE 11~·~~-A (2) 
o ss -9111 o2o -TP scffwTf T6.r=-4oT=ro··------- o'*';j;., ~ 11164-40 L = 1 o <21 

10 NS-8110310-SP HUT 11/64-40 D't't'~ 11/84-40 (2) 
11 82521-210-000 Y.BALL GAUGE Y;J;·-~~·-p· (2) 
12 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ~lt't~· 11/54-40 L=8.5 (4) 
-1-3 ------N S- 6 11 0 310-=s-P -- NUl T-- 11/6.:,4 =-_ 4.;.0~__:: __ ::..::_:::__ _____ ---:D~,~:lJ'-i:IJ-'.t.;;-, ·~ -;li--il:..:..,/.;<6-74--4~0~~~---T:( 2) 
14 SS-9111 20-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=lO O':lJ?t~~~ 11/64-40 L=lO (2) 
15 82508-2 0-000 X BALL GAUGE Xt•-lt·-~~ (2) 
16 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7t~~ 9/64-40 L=6 (4) 
17 82507-210-000 X STOPPgR XJ~'ft ~ 
1 82501-210-000 X FIXED RACE X:z'1~-J (1) 
1 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ~7·~· 11/64-40 L=6 2 
20 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ~'*~· 11/64-40 L=8 2 
21 81123-210-000 Y DRIVE COVER Y1t ~:lJA - 1 
22 81124-210-000 Y FIXED COVER Y:z71:lJft·- 1 
23 SM-6040552-TP SCREW M4 L=4.5 D,i,Ptt·l~ M4 L=4.5 2 
24 84007-210-000 X SLIT PLATE XI~:!~ J9,~1t 1 
25 SS-6121210-SP SCREW ~/16-28 L=12 ~'·~· 3/16-28 L=D 4 
26 82506-210-000 X DRIVE SHAFT X?~-~~-, 1 
27 82509-210-000 X BELT RECEIVER x~-~~tti 1 
28 82513-210-000 SPROCKET WHEEL ?~-~ J7°Dt'~ 1 
29 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 ~~·~ M4X0.7 L=8 2 
30 SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 D':lJIJYta·a~ M5X0.8 L=16 4 

RE-0800000-KO SNAP RING 6 Et·t~~ry 6 2 
32 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING ,~·yap·IJ~t 2 
33 82504-210-000 BRACKET,: A o·, 1•HH A 1 
34 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ~~·~· 2 

5 82514-210-000 SPROCKET WHEEL ~·2~~-~ A7"Dt'~ 1 
38 RE-0600000-IP SNAP RING 6 Et·t~~ry 6 2 
37 82515-210-000 X BRACKET SHAFT X7"'''·~·, I 

8 S -1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 7P.Pi~·;~~ 2 
39 82512-210-000 X TIMING BELT XJ1l~7·~··· 1 
40 82505-210--000 BRACKET, B o·, 7•7H• B 1 
41 SN-6051802-TP SCREW MtX0.8 L=16 a,t,Ptl•l• M5X0.8 L=16 l 
42 SM-605400 -TN SCREW M5X0.8 L=40 a'~'Ptc•a• M5X0.8 L=40 1 

3 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 a't't'~ M5X0.8 lP2 1 

- 18-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



lO. X.Y STEPPING MOTOR COMPONENTS 
X• AT~~~~~-~-~~ 

- 19-

22 
,.19 
~. 

/ 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



DESCRIPTION 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 B 529-2 0-0BO STEPPING MOTOR ASM. YfiJ9 J''t 0 ~1J· t-t IJl 1 
2 82529-2 0-000 STEPPING MOTOR tiJV J''t 0 ~1J· ,_t (1) 
3 E8760-452-MOO TUBE Jlf2-7• (0.3) 
4 D6028-555-BOB 9-POLE·IitECEPTACLE. \IHITE· 9:1f:!IJ t1il!l ll'i!7°$!1J~(~il) (1) 
5-----HK-0039400-10 P IH-SHAJ:>E TERMINAL, FEMALE 1:: 0 !1$1-HI[. >IJ (6) 
8 08042-555-800 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE t 0 !/ $1-•tl >IJ (2) 
7 82518-210-000 COUPLING t'7°9!/IJ• (1) 
8 SM-8040802-TP SCRE\1 M4X8 ~)!t~· M4X0.7 L=B (2) 
ll-----SS-7121810-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l!i.5 HtH~ 3/16-28 L=l5.5 4 

10 \IP-0501018-SD \lASHER 5X10.5X1 t~~·~·t 5X10.5X1 4 
11 82531-210-000 MOTOR BACE ,_, ~9,tt•1 1 
12 SS-7151210-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=12 Vlt't~· 15/64-28 L=12 4 
13 B 2 52 3 - 2 1 0 - O"O"'O--Y"--.D"'R"'IcrrV"E··"-s"'H"'A"'F"'T,....c.--'-.-"-'~--------.-yn'~c7~..;. .. ..,.., -~~ .... ,~..:....::_..:._:::..:.....-=-..::.:::..-- T 

4 R -0800000-KO SNAP RING 8 Et·$1~>1? 6 2 
5 SM-6054002-TN SCREV M5X0.8 L=40 a'~?Pta•1• M5X0.8 L=40 2 

18 VP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 t,t•t•t 5.5X10X0.8 2 
17 SS-7110910-SP SCREW Vlt~t~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 2 

8 B 530-210-000 ADJUSTING PLATE y~·;,·~t,. f~fJt,,.1 1 
9 MS-6110420-SP HUT 11/64-40 a't'Jt,. 11/64-40 1 

20 SS-9111510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15 a,t;a·l· 11/84-40 L=15 1 
21 82511-210-000 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET Xt·1~·~·1J ttl 1 

2 SS-8110422-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 ·~·~· 11/64-40 L=4 2 
3 82524-210-0AO Y REMOVAL SHAFT ASM. Y~~-.,~·, '~• 1 

24 VP-0621018-SD WASHER 6.2Xl3Xl t,~·a·t 6.2X13Xl 2 
25 SS-9150710-TP BOLT 1~/64-28 L=6.5 u,a;a·a~ 15/64-28 L=8.5 2 
26 R0-098 901-00 RUBBER RING 0 1J~,-, 1 

7 82534-210-000 BUSHING Y1}·~~·21J 0~!1'1.~91 1 
28 SB-7100002-00 SLIDE BEARING ~~1··~·,.,, 1 
2 9 B 2 5 3 2 - 21 0 - 0 A 0 B U :S H I H G~ AS 14 • B 1J :. P7 • ' ~ !IIJ. B ' ~ 1J 
30 82510-210-000 X GUIDE SHAFT xa·1}.,., 1 
31 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 •>~t~· M4X0.7 L=8 2 
32 82513-210-000 SPROCKET WHEEL , •• ., l7"Ut7~ 1 
33 81816-280-000 GUIDE PIN tH"v Hl i"1~"t"Y 2 
34 B-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING ,~-p~~-'JfJt 2 

5 2514- 10-000 SPROCKET VHEEL ~-2~.-~ J7"Ut'~ 
38 82526-210-000 Y BELT RECEIVER y~·l}tfl 1 
37 SS-711091~0~-~T~P--~s==c~R~E~W~lil/64-40 L= 8.5 Vlt~t~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 1 
38 S-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 ~·t~t~· 11/64-40 L=l8 1 
39 82528-21 -000 Y TIMING BELT H~~;:J'J.'\. U 1 
40 132536-210-000 ~ BELT BASE Y'I·IH~·1 1 
4 1 S M- 8 0 4 0 6 0 2 - T P S CR E \1 Jii""'4~X70 ""'. 7:--:-L-=""'6-----------~'-'fi'--;1-7~-i..-"--..:.__-------- 2 
42 SB-10800 5-00 RADIAL BEARING ,~-,·~·;.,~ 2 
43 82518-210-000 BRACKET y~·; ,-~,,~ 

44 8 2 5 1 7 - 2 1 0 - 0 0 0 Y M 0 T 0 !R~B~A ~S E"-::-;,.--;---::--:-----------Y=-:1E~-...:::~-7·...,..· -'-1--;;-~---:;o-,;---;,...--;;-;;---
45 SS-7121410-SP SCREW . 3/16-28 L=14 Vlt't~· 3/16-28 L-14 

1 
3 
1 
1 
1 

46 E-060000~-KO SNAP RING 6 E~-~~>1? 6 
47 2533-21 -000 Y BRACKET SHAFT Y7·~·,~~-; 
48 82529-210-0AO STEPPING MOTOR ASM. XtiJV Jf,t")'J. f-t '~ 
49 82529-210-000 STEPPI~G MOTOR t'J9 lf't !IIJ• 11:-9 
50 8760-452-MOO TUBE ~a12-7• 
51 06028-555-BOB 9-POLE RECEPTACLE. WHITE 9•~? tiD) ~!7°9?1(~0) 
52 08042-555-800 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL. FEMALE t"!l 9-~tl ~~ 
53--·-- !!Kr0039400-10 PIN -SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE 1:: 0 !1'-H' >IJ 
54 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 ~>It~· M4X0.7 L=8 
55 825 8-210-000 COUPLING t'7°9)'J. 
56 SS-6122030-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=20 t~*~· 3/16-28 L=20 
57 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5Xl t't•t•t 5X10.5Xl 
58 SS-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 ~~t~t~· 3/16-28 L=15.5 

- 2:0-

(f) 
(0. 3) 

(1) 
(2) 
(6) 
( 2:) 
( 1) 

3 
4 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. FEED MECHANISM 
zliJ !:1·M1* 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I F. D. NDTK ~ ) DIESCRIPTIOI~ 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 RE-0700000-KO SNAP RING 7 
2 101 82557-280-00A WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM 
3 82578- 10-000 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT 
4 82575-210-000 INSTALLING PLATE, RIGHT 
5 SS-7110910-TP SCiREil 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
6 82580- 10-000 STOPPER 
1 -6110610-TP SCREil 11/64-40 L=6 
8 82577-210-000 REGULATE PLATE, RIGHT 
9 82583-210-000 SPRING. 
0 82585-21 -000 BALL 

11 RE-0600000-10 SNAP RING 8 
12 82563-210-000 LIFTING ARM SHAFT 
1 :~ S S - 6 0 8 0 HFS-P--SCR["W 178 - 44 L = 4 

4 82586- 10-000 BALL HOLDER 
5 82573- 10-000 PRESSER ARM 

18 82582-210-000 SPRING 
17 SS-6151812-TP SCREV f5/64-28 L=18 
18 -0612066-SP WASHER 8.1X11X2 

9 S-0631510-KP SPRING WASHER 
20 SB-7100002-00 SLIDE BEARING 
21 SS-8110422-TP SCREW .11/64-40 L=4 

2 82550-210-000 FEED BRACKET 
23 82571- 10-000 LIFTING LEVER. RIGHT 
24 82572-210-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE 
25 SS-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 
26 18 6-280-000 GUIDE PIN 
27 2551-210-000 VORl CLAMP FOOT 
28 UP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 
29 ------SS-911101 0-SP SCREW 111164-40 L=9. 5 
30 2553-21 -000 FEEDING FRAME 
31 2556-210-000 FEED PLATE 
32 VP-0651001-SC WASHER 
33 SS-315i012-TR SCREW 15/64-28 L=9.5 
34 2570-210-000 LIFTING LEVER, LEFT 
35 82581-210-000 SPRING 
38 82580-210-000 STOPPER 
37 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
38 2576-21 -000 REGULATE PLATE, LEFT 
39 SS-8110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
40 82574-210-000 INSTALLING PLATE, LEFT 
41 101 82557-280-00A WASHER.FOR DRIVING ARM 

2 RE-0700000-KO SHAP RING 7 
43 82583-21 -000 SPRING 

Note (tJ::ii:) 101 ..... Selective part 

- 2.2-

E~~~~)I'J 7 
Blt'Jg~,· ~-~·· A 
)!}ft! y)l• -;"I·; 
)!Jft! ~)T~~~ ~~ 1 
~~t7t:"l• 11/64-40 L=8.5 2 
>!Jtt! A~,l\ 0 1 
t7t:"l~ 11/64-40 =6 
tflY' tB~t,~9 ~* 1 
)!)ff! II t 1 
)!Jftl t·-~ 1 
E~·H)I'J 6 
)!)ff!~,-:"1., 1 
t7t:"l~ 178-44 L=4 1 
;~;·-~ttl 1 
)!)tf!i),. 
>!JY' t3~t,ll*t 2 
o'~'JYt;J;·~~ 15/64-28 2 
t7t·~·· 6.1XllX2 
II•H*:!J*.j< 
A7~~-:"l·,~r _1 
~j.J<:"J* 11/64-40 L=4 1 
)l}t; 1H•1 1 
~Jttrv11·- ~~- 1 
'Jftl J~·g~J 1 
t~*.J<:"I• 11/64-40 L=9 4 
tu·~ .ltfl ~·~r·t 0 Y 2 
1't1tt!Y:"I A~·g19 
t7t·~·· 4.5X10X0.8 2 
O,;!I;;~;•JH 11/64-40 L-9.5 2 
>!JtH 'H'J'J 1 
:"Jj!-{$1 
t7t·~·· 2 
~Jiol1:/* 15/64-28 L=9. 5 -2 
;t J H !II II. - l:: $!. '} 
~Jttt :n·:/ll*t 
;tJtt! A~,J\ 0 1 
~Jiot71:"1. 11/64-40 L-8.5 2 
ttiY' f3~t,1$! t$!•9 
t71:1• 11/64-40 L=6 2 
~Jttl ~:;t,19 t9•9 1 
3Jt~9~7· ,-~-1 A 
E~-9~J!"1 7 
;tJtU 11•1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 
*il~m~1* 

- 23-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. NO. NOTE PART NO . D E S C R I P T I 0 N 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 83520-210-000 OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE titfl ~~~~1~ 1 
___ Bl419_-::02_6:J.l_Q_Q __ ____QJL_JUC.K HOLDER ~$1Y_lll ____ 3 

3 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8Xl t7f~i~* 3.7X8Xl 1 
4 SS-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 ~lt7i~- 9/64-40 L=4.5 1 
5 83518-210-000 OIL SPONGE fyt•y ·~~~ ~-~~-y 1 
6 83502-210-000 OIL WICK HOLDER ~~Yttr 1 
7 83509-280-000 OIL SPONGE ~~~-- ''y' ~~-~ ~-1~-y 1 

_S_S::J110710~sp ___ S.C_RRW .. ___ l1L6_4:=_40 L::7 . ___________ -------~/Y.l;;.7_i~~-11L64=-40. 1::7 1 
9 83503-210-000 FELT HOLDER 7I,~tfi 1 

1 83541-012-000 OIL WICK iY~~- ~~y 1 
11 83516-210-000 OIL WICK ~y7·~~y 1 
12 83507-280-000 OIL FELT ~Y7.7I'~ 1 
13 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ~~y 0.5 

_______ _ __CQ--.20 20000_:-_QQ _ _D,JL__lill_C:.K__ ____ .... . .. - ..... 1 
15 8P-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 t•=-IA0 17° 0.3 

B3508-280-000 LUBRICATING PLATE t~t-~ ~~-~1~ 1 
17 SS-6092120-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 t'*~· 9/64-40 L=21.2 1 
18 8P-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 t•=-JLA0 17° 0.3 
19 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ~fut'*~· 11/64-40 L= 5 1 

·····-- .. ______ . _ _] ~~Q8 ..::.2.tQ_:=._QQS)_OJ1 TU ElL!HlL.D_ER.___ _ ···-·--·---- __________ _1::" =- Ji,_f\_~..iJ~.H.J.. __ ·---- __ 1 . 
21 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 t•=-IA0 17° 0.1 
22 83504-210-000 OIL WICK HOLDER ~~~ttl 1 
23 SS-71 10-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ~Ji,t7*~- 11/64-40 L=7 1 
24 8P-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 t•=-IA0 17° 0.2 
25 83518-210-000 OIL SPONGE fyt·, ~~9~ A.1Y-Y 1 
26 .SS-7110710.:-SP ____ .S.CREV ___ l1L.64=.40 L=7. . _ ·- _ _ ___ 3.1Lt7:iQ:"_ll/64:::40 L=7 2 
27 83505-210-000 OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE ~7Y1D1~· ~~~~1~ 1 
28 B3509-280-000 OIL SPONGE n~~-- ''y' ~~-~ n·1~-~ 1 
29 B3517-210-000 OIL TANK FELT ~~9~~Y1 711~ 1 

83501-210-000 OIL GAUGE t1Ji,~--~- 1 
31 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ~~~ 0.3 

___ 3 2 ___________ ..B P ..:--.3 0.0 0 00_0..:-..0.0 . ..--Jf_llffLJJlB.E .... _JHliiTE J)_::: 3___ t. :: -!u!L:£1° ________ 0 . 3 
SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ~Ji,t7*~- 11/64-40 L= 5 1 

34 D 630-555-BOO CORD HOLDER ~-,,t,~ ~1-J- tfi 1 
35 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ~~~ 0.4 
36 BP-6000000-00 VINYL TUBE, VHITE D=6 t•=-t A0 17° 0.5 
37 SS-7 10710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ~lt7·~· 11/64-40 L=7 2 

__ n _________ CQ:::2020000_::..00 ___ JllLJllG.K..___________ ~~~ 1 
135-29607 SHUTTLE RACE CAP ttt·~ ~o1*Y 2 
B3505-280-000 PRESSER PLATE ttt·~ ~~-~1~ 1 

41 SS-6090440-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 t7*~- 9/64-40 L=4 2 
42 B3504-280-000 OIL FELT. FOR SHUTTLE RACE tti-~71'~ 1 

CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK ~~y 1.5 
____ .1.4. ___________ 135.:-28906 _____ ___l)lL __ TUJ3.E..JillLDER_B _____ --------~;;)'}.2\_B _________ . 1 

45 8P-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 t•=-IA0 17° 1 
46 SS-9110543-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 D1i'*"'~ 11/64-40 L=5.3 
47 135-28807 OIL TUBE HOLDER A t~~~y~~ A 1 
48 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 t~·*~· 11/64-40 L=7 1 

SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ~'t7*~· 11/64-40 L=7 1 
______ B3_5_Q_9~210:-_00_Q_OlL__lUBE HOLDER C ________ _ ________ JF~~~I-L_C. _______ . _____ . 1 

51 83502-280-000 OIL TANK FELT ~~-~~~' 711~ 1 
CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ~~y 0.3 

53 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ~lt7*~- 11/64-40 L=7 1 
54 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 t7*~- 11/64-40 L=11 1 
55 VP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13Xl t7f•t•t 6.2Xl3X1 1 

B3518-280-000 ___ OJL.SPONGL. ·- ... -·- ___ 3Yt.".J -~;;!,::-_~A"_11J-Y - 1 
57 83507-210-000 OIL FELT ~~9~711~ 1 
58 83509-280-000 OIL SPONGE AIJ~-- ''~' ~~-~ A-1~-~ 1 

83506-210-000 OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE tt7~J ~~1~1~ 1 
83522-210-0AO OIL FELT ASM. tti-~iYU~~7Itt 1~ 1 

-· 24-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 25-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l!EF.NO. NOTE DESCRIPTION 
·----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 84008-210-DAO Y SLIT PLATE ASM. YI'JJ• J~'~4t ,. 1 
2 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 vlt'''" 11/64-40 L= 5 ( ) 
3 SS-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 'It'''" 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1) 
4 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 t't"t"t lt"•va M3 (1) 
5 ·---- 84010-210-000 Y SLIT ADJti<'s'"TTIIN"'G", 'P"L'A'"T"E·-----------yiT:Ii-:iJi-:::l;-ifJ~Jl:rr'J.;;.'J;-~-f;.;:l;.;'J~t!;-;:'J~1"':1! ___ _;(~1) 
6 B4008-210-DDO Y SLIT PLATE YlfJJ'J Jl9,~4t (1) 
7 84009-210-000 Y SLIT PLATE BOSS YliJJfJ Jl9'J~1ti"Jl (1) 
8 SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 ~jt'" 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1) 
9 B4008-21D-OAO Y REMOVAL SENSOR ASM. Y4~ ~· ~ t~t ,. 1 

10 B4008-210-000 Y REMOVAL SENSOR PLATE Y4~·~··~ t~t ~9,t1' ( ) 
11 M8607-510-0AO SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 3 t~t-•ft"~(3)'1 (1) 
12 B4011-210-000 SPACER .A-~J~"-1 (2) 
i 3 \1 P- 0 3 2 0 50 1 - S C WASHER 3 . 2 lt'"'' 7"'X"'O-. "'5 ---------------+.t.;,.7.,..!J;;..,. jjr,.;,,.~3'."'2-vX..-7"'ltO,..--,. 5~----(~2~) 
14 SM-6031010-SC SCIEY M3X0.5 L=lO ~7Jt'" M3X0.5 L=lO (2) 
15 SS-7110840-SP SCRE\1 11/64-40 L=7.8 Vlt7t'" 11/64-40 =7.8 2 
16 \IP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XlO.OX0.8 t7t"a"t 4.5XlOX0.8 2 
17 H~-0012300-0B CABLE CLIP. t-7 ''''' 4 
18 HX-0012300-DA CORD HOLDER t-7"1'9'7" 
19 SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t't'" 9/64-40 L•B 
20 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Vlt't'• 11/64-40 L=7 4 
21 -VP-0330501-SB WASHER N3 t't"t"t li"'vl M3 2 
22 SM-4030855-SN SCREW M3 L=8.0 t~··,· M3 L=8 
23 84170-210-0AO GROUND WIRE ASM. A ~-7·Y-J::l-~" A '' 1 
24 EA- 9500BO 1·_--c-0:-:0----'0.C"'-L?.-'I P~C;....:V--=-~1700 '1'11' 11" ~ ~" 4 
2 5 B 4 0 0 5 - 21 0 - 0 II 0 Y H 0 ME P 0 S :1;-;;T;-;Ic-;;07,N--;;-S "'E N"'S"O"R~--;I\-;:;S7;M-. ---------i;Y7t"· ~~ -r::,_ ~,-:-;1!:-;-~-:;t,.---.::'J-:-l' -------:1 
26 -6031010-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 t'J*'" M3X0.5 L= 0 (2) 
27 WP-0320501-SC WASHER 3.2X7X0.5 t,, .•. , 3.2X7X0.5 (2) 
28 84011-210-000 SPACER ·~~-~J~"-t (2) 
29 84005-210-DOO Y HOME POSITION SENSOR PLATE Yt"~'~ t~t •V1t1• (1) 
30 M8806-510-0AO SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 2 t~t-•ft"~(2)'Jl' (I) 
31 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ~lt1t,. 11/64-40 L=?.B 2 
32 VP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 t't"a~t 4.5X10X0.8 2 
3 3 B 4110-210-0 A 0 F R II ME S \I ITt~H~B-;,A-;.-S*E.:...A;-;S;;.M'.---------------71-c<-'J-o.-7~:l:o-1.,..;_,:,-,f,..:-ci--;;'J""''-;c1;:..)l:;..c1::,-:...;'J'-ol------"i-1 
34 HA-0005900-00 POWER SOURCE SWITCH ASM. ,-~t·~;~1'Jf ( l 
35 HA-0013500-00 PUSH-BUTTON SWITCH ., ••• ~~1'f (1) 
36 E8760-452-FOO TUBE A~f~-7· (0.3) 
37 84115-210-0AO FRAME SU!Ti~H CORD ASIL 1''17 7.1'Jf :J-1- 'n-----"-"-7-'i-<1 
38 EA-9500801-00 CLIP CV-100 t'J1'J11"~1-· (2) 
39 HX-0005500-0A RUBBER BUSHING A :~·A 7.'1,~ A (1) 
40 84120-210-0AO LMIT SW INSTALLING PLATE ASH. g~'~l4'f l-9,t11 'JI (1) 
41 HM-6030000-0A NUT H3X0.5. U'Jt'Jt'JI- M3X0.5 1'1 (2) 
42 YS-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER ~·tt"l"t 3.1X5.HX0.7 (2) 
43 WP-0320501-SC WASHER 3.2X7X0.5 t't"t"t 3.2X7X0.5 (2) 
44 SN-4031501-SB SCREW M3X0.5 L=l6 t~"Jt,· M3X0.5 L=16 (2) 
4 5 B 4 12 0 - 21 0 - 0 0 0 L H IT S \1 IT C il';-"-;I,.T,NC.,.S-;i;T-'f-A'L 'L "'I N"'G'-nP"L'A"'T"E ----------i.,J-ii"'JT-~ :,.::1.1T.'J"'f,..:.:.:;:~c;;,J7,~i-'T'T1 ii:~~ "---':...:::_ ___ Tfj 
46 HA-0013500-00 MICROS\I!TCH '1?0:1.1'Jf (1) 
47 84110-210-000 FRAME S\IITCH BASE ·~7.Jl4'f •97tt"1 ( ) 
48 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1~t't'" 11/64-40 L=7 2 
49 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/~4-40 L=7 '~t'''" 11/64-40 L=7 2 
50 101 84002-2 0-0AO PULSE CIRCUIT BOARD PLATE ASM. n"l:l. ft't4•ft·~ .V,t1t ,. I 
50-1 102 84002-210-0AO-A PULSE CIRCUIT BOARD PLATE ASM. n"l:l. n't1·n·~ ~g't1t 'JI I 
51 84002-210-000 PULSE CIRCUIT BOARD PLATE ft lA n't1•n ~ .g,t41 (If 
52 101 M8605-510-0AO SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. t~t-•n-~(1)'1 (1) 
52-1 102 M8605-510-0AO-A SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. t~t-·ft·~ 1 '~ (I) 
53 S~-6031010-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=lO t'J*'" M3X0.5 L=lO (2) 
54 UP-0320501~SC WASHER 3.iX7X0.5 t,, .•.• 3.2X7X0.5 (2f 
55 4011-210-000 SPACER tn"~l~"-t (2) 
56 YP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 t't"a"t 4.5XlOX0.8 2 
57 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 t~"*'" 11/64-40 L=7 2 
58 84001-210-000 PULSE BOARD INSTALLING PLATE n't1' ~~'t1t 1 
59 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 t't"t•t , •• ,,. M3 2 
60 SN-4030855-SH SCREW M3 L=8.0 t~··,· M3 L=B 2 
61 84130-210-0AO FRAME SENSOR CORD ASM. ·~7"t~t ::1-~· '~ 1 
62_____ H K -0253202-50 25- POLE CDH HECTOR Jt'J$1 25 P 11) 
63 84150-210-0AO SENSOR PLATE ASM. 4~·~ t~f1g '' (1) 
64 84135-210-0AO X SENSOR CORD ASM. Xt~tJ-~· ,. Ill 
65 84140-210-0AO Y SENSOR CORD ASM. Yt~tJ-~· 'I Ill 
66 SS-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=B 'It'*' 9/64-40 L=8 1-
67 82703-210-000 BUSHING 1~~vT~f ,.,,~ 1 
68 84004-210-0AO X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE ASH. Xt~t ~~'t1t '~ 1 
sg M8606-510-0AO SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 2 !~t-•n-~(2)'1 (3) 
70 SM-6031010-SC SCREW M3Xd.5 L=lO t1Jt~· M3X0.5 L=IO (6) 
71 WP-0320501-SC WASHER 3.2X7X0.5 t,r·a•t 3.2X7X0.5 (6) 
72 84011-210-000 SPACER ,n·~Jl~"-t (8) 
73 84004-210-000 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xt~t ~g't1' (1) 
74 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L=7.8 'It'*'" ll/64-40 L=7.8 2-
75 YP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XlO.OX0.8 t't"l"t 4.5XlOX0.8 2 
76 K-0122900-00 CONNECTOR FIXED BASE i~::~·~ J'1t"1 2 
77 SL-4860681-SC SCREW M2.8 L=6 t~"Jt'" tA~ M2.6 L=6 2 
78 HX-0006500-0A CABLE CLIP 'l 'ft Y 
79 GBC-02622000 15-POLE RECEPTACLE t1D~ ~t7".,1 'o 15'3' 1 
80 EA-9500802-00 CLIP t'1'ft"~~· 150 2 

Note(iitie) OOJ.. .... This part has been replaced by the parts of Ref. Nos. 50-1 and 52-1 in a machine of serial Ho. 49 and after. 
,:(l)f$j,t;~:, 49'l;l!llW,., Ref.No. 50-1 &V: S2-1 (7)SIIj,~;:~tJIJgr,t,~. 

002 ... ,. This li>srt is used for a l!ll!(!hine of serial No. 49 and after. It is designed to be used with 
the part of Ref. No. 55 sho1111 on page 5. So, please be sure to purchase thea together. 
49'1;11.£1.";:: (7)flfjj,&~:~:b &7 ii:!., t~ • .:'I!IA.(7)fl~ 5 ~-~Ref. No. 55(7)flf!j,-t W> :b-tt .:'!!"--!, t,t ~'tIll! t, it'l:t A.O)"t', 

Jlillllfi!IAiiL' ai': To 

- ~~6 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. SPECIAL ORDER PA t~JJtl?±*.<W o RTS COHPONENTS 
.x..nJ)rm~1* 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. NOTE D E S C R I P T I 0 H 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 FEEDING FRAME B 
FEEDING FRAME C 

-'='-'-3 __ ---- -- FEEDING FRAME BRACKET_ 
4 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B 

INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C 
6 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER D 

NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE 
82426-210-000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE 0=2.4 
82556-210-0VO FEED PLATE BLANK, LARGE 
82556-210-0XO FEED PLATE BLANK, SMALL 
82556-210-0YO FEED PLATE BLANK, LARGE 
82553-210-0XO FEEDING FRAME BLANK, SMALL 
82553-210-0YO FEEDING FRAME BLANK. LARGE 

RIGHT FEEDING FRAME BLANK, S 
- 15 - B2558-210-0YO -- RIGH~ FEEDING FRAME BLANK. L 

16 82559-210-0XO LEFT FEEDING FRAME BLANK,SMALL 
LEFT FEEDING FRAME BLANK,LARGE 

82556-210-008 FEED PLATE B 
B2556-210-00C FEED PLATE C 
SS-71 SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 

-- 21_. 82592-210-:-000 . PLASTIC PLATE STOPPER 
82590-210-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT 

23 82591 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT 
PLASTIC BLANK PLATE 
MATERIAL PLATE A 

82588-210-000 MATERIAL PLATE B 
. 27 --- B2561-:-210:-:000 - HO~IE -POS lTION GAUGE 
28 B1601-210-00E INTERMEDIATE PRESSER E 

82564-210-0AO AUXILIARY FEED PLATE ASM. 
82564-210-000 FEED SUPPORT PLATE, A 

BOLT 15/64-28 L=6.5 
VP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 

JJ ______ ---· JJP--=0612066::-$P ___ JlASHER-6.~1X11X2 -
34 FEED SUPPORT PLATE, B 

FEED SUPPORT PLATE COVER 
82553-210-0VO FEEDING FRAME BLANK 

FEEDING FRAME BLANK 
ONE-PEDAL SWITCH ASM. 

=39 ------==---c__ GSB·-010010AO -----MANUAL Sir/ITCH ASM. 
GSB-0 MANUAL SWITCH ASM. A 

41 SL-4040891-SC SCREW N4X0.7 L=8 
MANUAL SWITCH PLATE COVER 

43 EA-9500801-00 CLIP CV-100 
-SC SCREW M3 L=6 

45 -GSB-01001000 MANUAL S,HTCH INSTALLING PLAJE 
46 HX-0005500-0A RUBBER BUSHING A 

GROUND WIRE ASM. 
TUBE 
MANUAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. 
PUSH BUTTON SWITCH 

__ 51 ---SCREW 11/64-::40 L=3 
52 CLIP CV-100 

SWITCH ASM. 
CASSETTE HOLDER ASM. 
CASSETTE HOLDER FIXING PLATE 

- :28-

51Jtft'J PJ? B 
)t}f~!'J~?? c 
5!JUit;jJ'?~"it, ... 
t:tltf! B 
t:UiJ'l C 
t:btiJ"I D 
ll1JYt-Jf' 11- ... 
fli)Yt;lf''1'1-" 2.4~Jt 
~ ... ~ ... t~ ~~1'~7 ... 7~? } ... 1 
~}1'J-7-..7Y'J $13"J 
~!J-1!J-1"7YIJ $!-..1 
1'$t1,Jttt'JI-?~1-7Y? ~3"J 
1'~1~Jt~l'Jt?,7 ... 7Y? $t*1 
JltiJ'l'JI-??~~·1*7Y? ~3~ 
5!Jtfl'Jt??~~*7"'7Y? ~~1 
)t}:ff!'J~?.IJI::$t-..IJ J-~7Y.IJ ~:Jf} 

)t):ffl1~??1::~~~ 7*7y? 'J-~1 

~$t1$t 8 
~)!1~ c 
~~1::7*~* 11/64-40 L= 3.2 
1°77.1,? )t}:fiJ'IA~'~o 
:n·rr~J." ... •J1~ t)!"!J 
:fiJ'JY~l'\ "" 111$! H* 
7°77.f"J? )t):f~I 7"7~? $t~1 
:>tJtifl3i'J '1~ ... 1 A 
)t};ffl3? ')~*1 B 
'T"'~'iY'('' -~"' 

t:Uifl E 
;j;~"'"3~)!1$! ?~ 
;J;~ ... 3~)!1~ A 
n,~;t.·Jt~ 15/64-28 L=6.5 
1::7f .. :lf"* 6.5Xl1 
t7t ... ~ ... * 6.1X11X2 
;J;~ ... 3~$t1$t B 
;j;~"'3~$t1$t;jJJ\"'-

7·~~3~)tJftl ,.,y, 
1 ... Y113?~Jtt1. 

IJY'\0 $!"Jt. J,.-("Jf ?~ 

fU M'H .IJ~ 
'iU M'I>Jf A ?~ 
t'\"'3*~"' ~LJ. M4X0.7 L=8 
'if~ J,.-("Jf ~~'1'11$! ~,.. ... _ 
'1'11?i' ... Y~ ... 
t'\"'"J*~ ... tAl M3X0.5 L=6 
fU 7.1'f PJ'IJ-1-f)! 
J-..k 7""'1~::1 A 
Y-;;tt~ A ?~ 
7.H::l-7" 
ft~ 7.1'1 1-1 ... ~ ?~ 
;f"$J;j;"")!~:H'?f 

~~1::7*~"' 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
'1'11?Ji""'yJ-"" 
1'1~ M*H ?~ 
;IJt'H~l 1H 
tt11-tn JN1$t 

1 
1 

__j___ 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 

(1) -w-
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(0 
(2) 

) 
) 

(1) 
(1) 

) 
(0. 1) 

) 
) 

(1) 
(2) 
(1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. TABLE COMPONENTS 
JJtll~mJi* 

I 
I 

I 19-
1 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L ___ _ 

----, 
I 
I 

l-_17 
I 

60 

- 29 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.NO. NOTE PART D E S C R I P T I 0 N t 'J '}. 1 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 88201-2 TABLE 'i-7"' 1.1 ll 
-----·-- _ _MT J:-J1SOOOOOS SCR El!L . .SEI ··-------- ::J!J2J::Jlr..it:.A.L2.L .. ______ _4 

3 88202-210-000 FRAME SUPPORT BAR 1--7"',->fl;J;"'" 1 
4 SK-3311600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 q&f~*~· 0=3.1 L=16 3 
5 88236-771-000 OIL DRAIN 17"77-:'f ~·::1-.:1~ 1 
6 B9 103-771-000 0 IL DRAIN TUBE J\1:t J\ 0 17° 1 
7 88203-210-0AO TABLE GROUND WIRE ASM. '1-7"'1, Y-l.:l-1-. '~ 2 

____ 8 _ WP-:0430801--SC __ .J!ASHE.R.J.Jl4___ _ _ t7~:":JJ:*--~:b"A"'?JL 2 
9 SL-4030681-SF SCREW M3 L=6 t~·.:1*~· tb~ M3 L=6 2 

10 88204-012-000 DRAWER SUPPORT tH:"'~ HI 2 
1 SK-3311600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 ~·~'*~· 0=3.1 L=16 6 

12 118-49502 DRAWER t?f~"~ 1 
13 B1 16-210-000 RUBBER PAD i!i"'ry~;;J"b 1 

__ 88204-:210-00_0 _ __ffi.RAllGH.::E.ROOF_RUBBER_PAD _________ 5.::J:.U:.:-_~~,1"L__ _ 3 
08204-555-DOO DRAWER STOPPER t~~-~~1-1~0 - 1 15 
SK-3382001-SE SCREW 0=3.8 L=20 ~~~~*~· 0=3.8 L=20 2 
B8 1-210-0AO STAND UNIT H'J11J~., 1 

18 B8 04-552-000 TABLE SUPPORT f-7"' ffl J-j1~ 
19 B8 1-210-000 STAND ASM., UPPER .,I:'f-,?11.:1 • ., (2) 

(1) 
(4) 
(4) 

_____ _ .. B810_5--210-:009 ____ SJAND~:;_M_,_._LEIL ___ -----·-····· _________ . __ )_f:t']J_12~_'i_J::1_:!1_ 
21 SD-1204315-SE HINGE SCREW D=12 H=43.1 ~-~*~· D=12 H=43.1 
22 WS-1253010-KN SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 ~-*~·i·* 12.5X21.5X3 
23 WP-1252210-SC WASHER 12.5X25.6X2.2 t~f·t•* 12.5X25.6X2.2 
24 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 t~f·t•* 8.7X18X1.6 (8) 

(8) 25 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 ~-*,.i~* 8.6X15X1.4 
SH-9082023-SE ___ S_CRE1L.M8 _ _L::20_ ... I117J?.t~JH .M8_L::20 ... 

27 B8 10-552-000 RUBBER CAP ~'7~·~·1 ~'17° 
:28 88150--210-000 CASTER f-rl\.?f.Y:A)l (4) 
29 SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 U1t,t·1.J~ M8 L=20 (1) 
30 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 ~·*!•t•t 8.6X15X1.4 (1) 
31 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 t~f·t•* 8.7X18X1.6 ( ) 

_____ 3_2_____ __8.8126 :-: 210::000 ___ QJ.LllOLIDER__ASM. _______ . _________ . ____ ___yJ.::rJ21!IJ.~~.!J----- _ C 1) _ 
33 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 !11:JJ?t1~ M8 (1) 

35 
36 

41 
42 
43 

45 
46 

48 

54 

58 

88108-210-000 STAND SIDE SUPPORT ASM. 3J'f~~'r'J.:l • ., (1) 
B8103-210-·000 STAND ASM., RIGHT ~f:t.,'r'JJ.•ry H. ( ) 
SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 !11:JJ~t·l\.~ M8 L=20 (2) 
WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 ~-*f"i"* 8.6X15X1.4 (2) 

_ WP-:: 0 8 716 0 2-S E _____!iASHEL.JL_1Xl.8XL6 __________________ t:ZJ :JJ:.?_8 .1Xl8 X L6 ____ . _ ( 4) 
88114-210-000 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET T;,..-f~:Y·?.,'r (2) 
88153-771--000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ~o~-Jl,~·; (1) 
D8113-555·-BOO PEDAL BUSHING TH~ r·1~:t (2) 
88152-771--000 PEDAL MAT ~ 0 )<"1V~11- (1) 
SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 D1:1J?ili.ll- M6 L=12 (2) 

___ WS:-_0621210:-_KR_ __ .-S.E.IUlliLJLASllER __ fi,_2X1 LAX1. 2 __________ .A:_t_r)J:_t_ _ _6_.2XlL 4XL2__ (2) 
WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13X1 t7f•t•t 6.7X13Xl (2) 
88125-210-000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7~-f)<f3~t11)< (1) 
88151-210-000 PEDAL ~o ~- 1\. (1) 
88107-210-000 LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT ASM. )~)f:t.,'r"J.:l"~ (1) 
88112-552-000 LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET ~~~f~- 1-~1~ 
WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8. 7X18Xl. 6-------·-···-·------t'J!":}J_:_J____B_, 7XJ8XL_6 _____ _ 

- ------- ~-o86T4iO-KR SPRING. WASHER-8-~6X15Xl. 4 ~"1r'b"'* 8. 6X15Xl. 4 
SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 D1:1J,t"'J!.~ M8 L=20 
NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 D1i7t1~ M8 

-3452000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 ~~~,t~· D=4.5 L=20 
120003-SE NUT M12 D1'b,t1~ M12 3~~ 

. SM_-::_9986~1:3-_S_C ___ __:~C__R_E~ _ _I~U_::.fi;?_________ .. ____ IJ2}J2tC&LMlLL=65 .. 
WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 t'J!·t•t 8.7X1 .6 
88180-210-000 CONTROL BOX FIXED PLATE t-f~"3n·3 Jf11~ 
NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 01'b?t"JI- M8 

(2) 

(2) 
(2) 
(4) 

60 n01 SL-4040691-SC SCREW M4 L=6 t~·.:lt~· tb~ .7 L=6 

2 
4 
1 
2 
6 
1 
1 
2 
2 

61 n01 88211-210-000 MOTOR PULLEY COVER B {-)< 7°-Y t~·- B 
_ __!i2 ___ n.QL _ _BE>2JJ!.:210_:_0_Q_Q __ M.QJJ11Lf11L.LID' _ _C_QY.ER__A ________________ ~-5!_L=9_iffi:::_.A. _________ _ 

nOl WP-0561616-SC WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 t~f"i"* 5.6X16X1.6 
64 n01 SK-3552500-SC WOOD SCREW D=5.5 L=25 ~~~?*:;· 0=5.5 L=25 

Note (ti:~c) ...•. For· export 

- 30 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS 
ffi!J {ifiJ :~K 'Y :7 7. ~ ti'~ 

5 

8 

36 

REF.HO. NOTE DESCRIPTION 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
g 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

nOl M8510-510-AAO CONTROL BOX ASM. t1,·aA•J ?~ 1 
~02 M8510-510-BAO CONTROL BOX ASM. t1,.3h•J ?~ 1 
~03 M8510-510-DAO CONTROL BOX ASM. t1,.3h•J ?~ 1 
~04 M8510-510-CAO CONTROL BOX ASM. t1,·aA·J ?~ 1 

MlOOl-510-000 CONTROL BOX t4,.3 t,•,;l 1 
Ml003-510-000 PLATE ~?71~ 1 
SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 t~·Jt~· t&l M4X0.7 L=8 4 
M8560-510-0AO FAN ASM. 7Y~ ?~ 1 
M8563-510-0AO SCREEN KIT ASM. l?~-~,,~ ?~ 1 
HM-0003300-10 SCRE~H KIT l?~-~,,~ (1) 
M1021-510-000 FILTER PRESSER 71~~ t'l (1) 

------~MT1~02~0~-~5~1~0~-~00~0~~F~I~LT~E~R~-.~--------------------~'~1~~~~~~·~~-.~.------(1) 
SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3 L=lO t~··~· tbl M3 L=lO 4 
Ml002-510-000 CONTROL BOX COVER t4,.3 t,·,;l7~ 1 
Ml004-510-000 HINGE t4,.3 a·,?lt~~- 2 
SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=lO t~·Jt~· t&l M4X0.7 L=lO 4 
HX-0015600-00 FLOPPY DISK DRIVER 7D,t 6 7.1l? }74A. 1 
HX-0011400-0B KNOB ;J;~ 1J:!-&"J·n 1 
E9846-252-000 SWITCH LEVER ~n·- 3 
HA-0013700-00 LEVER SWITCH vA·-l1'f 3 
MAT-01249000 VARIABLE RESISTOR »~~71J~~ 1 

#05 M3001-510-00A CONTROL PANEL ti~·aA·J A 0 t~~-r 1 
#06 M3001-510-00B CONTROL PANEL t4,.3A.JA 0 t~~-~ 12· 1 

SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 t~··~· M3X0.5 L=6 tkA 4 
E1024-453-000 PANEL FASTENER SUPPORT A tl 7YAt-~t 2 
M1007-510-000 RUBBER FOOT J•&y~ 4 
SM-4040801-SN SCREW M4 L=8 't~·Jt~· M4X0.7 L=8 4 

------~W~P--0~8~5~0~0~0~2_-~S~C--~W~A~S~H7.E~R~8~.5~X~1~8~X~1~.~6~~~~~--------~t=~'~'~·~»~·~·~8~.5~X~1~8~X~l~.~6 ______ 4 
WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 A•tt•t•t 8.6Xl5X1.4 4 
SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 O"Ji?;J;·~r M8 L=20 4 
M1005-510-000 RUBBER GASKET A J·&A 0 ''~ A 2 

--------7.M~1~00~6~-~5~1~0~-~0~0~0--~R~U~B~B~E~R~G~AS~K~E~T~B~-----------------~J~·~&~A~o~'~'~~~B~----------~· 2 
HX-0009600-00 EDGE BUSHING I"J~·~;·,·"J~:I. 0.8 
E1023-453-000 PANEL WASHER A0 tl 71t- 4 
E1022-453-000 PANEL FASTENER A0 tl 7YA - 2 
MlOl0-510-000 PLATE Jt~~~?719 1 
SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=lO t~·Jt~· tbA M4X0.7 L=lO 2 

liote(tl:~) 1101. .... For do111estic use (200V) OOIP"llffl (200V) 
1102 ..... For do~~~estic use (lOOV) liiRffl (lOOV) 
1103 ..... For export (100V-1301J) -!±J,Jij (100V-130V) 
1104 ..... For exPOrt (190V-25011, 380IJ-440V) tiii!J:lffl (190V-2501J, 38011-44011) 
#05. . . . . For Japanese ~J'l::ffl 

1100 ..... For English & Gerl!llln & French ~D,fbxffl 

- 3'1-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



! _____ _/:~-----------~: 

l 

-~ 

-II 

_/ 
J2 

-13 
-14 
-15 

I 
I 
I 

, I 
! I 
L----------------------------~---------------------------------~ 

R F.NO. NOTE t ~) t\~ ':J DESCRIPTIO~ 

1 14857 -510-01\0 OPERATION BOX ASI4. 'J?fl'l~ ::J IJ$. 1 
2 0-510-01\0 OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD AS~l. '!?Hil~!l ;~ 1) 
3 H -0032800-00 DIODE (LD701\IR) 11~1lt-~"' (LD701U) (1) 
4 HX·-0015300-00 BUZZER 1~,·- (1) 
5 !Hl-0032900-00 DIODE (LD30 1 V L L) 11 .. 1:1-~"' (LD301 \iLL) (13) 
6 14 083-510-000 SPACER A1'H::!'Io-f (1 g) 
7 !l -0007600-00 TACT SWITCH HI-::!1H ( !l) 
8 MlOIH -510-000 OPERATION BOX FRONT COVER 'J'Jfll .. j:fty:IJ!I .. - (1) 
ll !101 143002-510-00A QPERAT ION PAHEL 'J?f/\"U~-1- ('J7'" ':J) -m 

10 !102 002-510-00B OPERATION PANEL ?'J'tllo H~-1- 11::1 .. ( 1) 
1 l\<18572-510-01\0 OPERAT I Oil BOX STAIID ASIL 'Jf'Jf/\ .. j;;'f"J.-1] H (1) 

12 ST-4040821-SS TAPPING SCREW :\1'\ll::o!l*;;~ (1) 
"13 IH076-510-000 \1 I B RATIO II - P R 0 0 F RUBBER PAD ~f;!."'J;j; I'J~!J::J~I.. (1) 

4 M 077-510-000 \lASHER ;;t"J..,I::7f~:IJ$* (1) 

5' lH078-510-000 NUT ~f"J.I'JJH:I"H (1) 
16 141080-510-000 OPERATION BOX SIDE COVER .,.,,/I~Jf1~~;1JI\~- (2) 1"'7----- Nli-6030001-SC NUT M3 ll"J:b?YH M3X0.5 1$1:1. (4) 

8 IHH303000 1-SC NUT M3 ll"J:b'1t'\l~ 1<13)(0.5 ~;!. (6) 
~I P-0320500-SC WASHER 3.2X7.0X0.5 l::'Jf .. jJ~ * ::J:IJ .. 1!;>!1. 143 (6) 

20 IH082-510-000 OPERATION BOX BASE COVER 'JI'Jf;I\ .. J'I .. -it:IJI\ .. _ (1) 
21 SL-4030881-SC SCREII 143 L=8 :1"'1 .. *;;· M3X0.5 L=6 tk::! m 

2 148571- 10-0AO OPERATION BOX TRUNK CORD 1\SM. 'JI'Jtii•Jfl..,,1,-1 .. , 'n (1) 

Note (i:Ei!) 11()1... • • For Jap~mese ;JDJtf:ij 

1102 ..... For English & Gerll!llln I~ French *=~il.xm 

- 3~~ -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS 
~tli{~~ 

- 33 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AML 

1 M8601-5 -OAO-A MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. MAIN ~~-~'~ 1 
_ _2_ Hl.-0061800-57 IC (2764) P-ROM IC (2764) P-ROM ___(Jj_ 

3 HL-0061800-56 IC (2764) P-ROM IC (2764) P-ROM (1) 
4 HL-0061800-55 IC (2764) P-ROM IC (2764) P-ROM (1) 
5 HL-0061800-54 IC (2764) P-ROM IC (2764) P-ROM (1) 
6 -0061800-53 IC (2764) P-ROM IC (2764) P-ROM (1) 
7 HX-0005600-0A SPACER B ~~0 -f- B (2) 
8 SL-4030881--SC. SCREW M~::dL:::8 ... t'\"::z-1;)" tl.Z M3X0.5 L=8 _w_ 
9 WP-0320500-SC WASHER 3.2X7.0X0.5 t~f·i·-1 ::zi·~~~ M3 (2) 

10 WS-0310702-KN SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.3X0.7 h"-tf"i"-1 3.1X5.3X0.7 (2) 
1 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 U1i,t1~ M3X0.5 ~~~ (2) 

12 HK-0246200-20 RECEPTACLE ~t7°~'' (1) 
13 E9616-405-000 SWITCH ~11f (1) 

___ lA__ ___ _.S.u...J.'--=40'-'"3u..l=08.LJ.1~---..,_,SC.L........____.S"-'"C!J.AR"""EWI!.--..u..K::~L""-"=d..l"'-O ~-~~-----~~-Ltd.:'\ ""--'-1->L~--__,t"""L""'-Z -"M"""3--'L.._=___..l-"-O __ _f2)__ 
15 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 D'Ji,t1~ M3X0.5 1;)~ (2) 
6 SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3 L=10 t~·-t~· tb~ M3 L=10 (4) 

NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 U1i,t1~ M3X0.5 ~~~ (4) 
HT-0007600-0A TRANSISTOR 2SD1415 ~~~~-~~ (2SD1415) (3) 
HT-0025700-00 TRANSISTOR 2SD1296 ~~~~-~~ (2SD1296) (5) 

-"'-"-----____.S,_,L:._-4..._,0'-"'-3-"'-'12.,_,8<-:1 __ -S=C,___o2S"-"C'-'-'-R E...,W~M3 L = 12 _·t.'\" ::z 1 ~" t~~ M3 L = 12 . ( 5) 

22 
23 

25 
26 

28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 U'Jb~t1~ M3X0.5 1~~ (5) 
M8522-510-0AO RESISTOR ASM. 7~~~-,, f1J~~~ (1) 
M8604-510-0AO POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. A0 9-~~-~ ~~ 1 
HG -0032500-00 D lODE (S25VB20) ~-~if-~" (S25 VB20) (1) 
SL-4032081-SC SCREW M3 L=20 tL~*~- (M3X20) ) 
NM--6030001-SC NUT M3 _ U17J?t1 r M3XO. 5 B~ ill 
WP-0320501-SC WASHER 3.2X7X0.5 t~f"i"-1 3.2X7X0.5 (2) 
HC-0188033-20 CAPACITOR 3300MF ::z~f-~f 3300MF (1) 
HF-0014007-00 FUSE 7A j1J..~7·e~-~- 7A (2) 
SL-4041681-SC SCREW M4 L=16 t'\•::z*;)" tb~ M4 L=16 (2) 
NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 D1i,t1~ M4X0.7 1~~ (2) 

.___M9636~110-000 . DIODE BRIDGE _ 3•:t:t::-l-_"'J"_!J'J:)" _. (1) 
HC-0188010-30 CAPACITOR 10000MF ::z~f-~f 10000MF (2) 
HC-0187010-20 CAPACITOR lOOOMF J~f-~f 1000MF (1) 

34 HL-0063900-00 IC (UPC14324H) IC (UPC14324H) (1) 
35 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3 L=8 t'\"::z*~" tb~ M3X0.5 L=8 (2) 

NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 D17J7t1~ M3X0.5 1~~ (2) 
-"3"'-'7 ____ ~M'-'-'8.0d6'-"-0""-3--"'5'-"--1-"-0-_,0-'-"A_,_O _._,PM"""'DC¥-C__,C~lRCU IT BOARD ASM. .PMDn.l\~~ 7~ 1 

38 E9629-252-000 FUSE SA t~-A· SA (2) 

40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

46 

HT-0024600-00 TRANSISTOR (2SD1162) ~'~~~~j(2SD1162) (10) 
HL-0061800-71 IC (2764) P-ROM IC (2764) P-ROM (2) 
SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3 L=8 t'\"::Z-1~" tLA M3X0.5 L=8 (10) 
SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3 L=10 t'\*1~~ tb~ M3 L=lO (4) 

--"-'S L"'--_.4'-"-'0 3"--'1"""0_,_8 "'1--_..S:.><.C _-"LS C~R...,E'-!LW--..!.JH3 L = 10 l'\" ~~" _ tb~ M3 L = 10 ___(QJ 119609-171-000 SPACER ~L-.I...!"----------~~=t~-"-'~""";)~"-~~l-1"""J '1-'-'T-'-'-~'"'-='\ o=-"'_~-Jt"'-"---- ( 6) 
HT-0024500-00 TRANSISTOR (2SB897) ~'~;)"~~ (2SB897) (2J 
M8602-510-0AO FDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. FDC~A-~ ~~ 
M8608-510-0AO INTERFACE CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. ~~~71-~ ~n-~ ~~ 

-- 34 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS 
~i[ffi • :1- Fm11* 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N l:: y j. 1 

1 MOl H8603-510-0AO PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PMDC~n·y 7~ 
2 SL-4030891-SC SCRE~ ~3 L=8 t~·Jt/• tka M3 L=8 
3 M8547-510-0AO PHDC POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. PMDC9•yt•yJ-~· 7~ 

4 M8553-510-0AO FDD POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. FDD9•yt•yJ-~· 7~ 
5 M8546-510-0AO PMDC SIGNALING CORD ASH. PHDC~~J-~J-~· 7~ 
6 H8540-510-0AO SOLENOID POWER SOURCE CORD ASM ~~J1~·,·~t·yJ-}·7~ 
7 n02 H8604-510-0AO POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. nory-~n·y 7~ 
3 SL-4030891-SC SCREW H3 L=8 t~·J*)• t4Z M3 L=8 

Al-lT. 

9 HF-0014007-00 FUSE 7A )Z1L.77•t::~.-x· 7A 2 
10 #03 H8513-510-AAO TRANSFORMER ASH. A ~7Y/\ A ?2:. 1 
11 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 t~·J*). tb;:( M4XO. 7 L=8 4 
12 #04 M8513-510-BAO TRANSFORMER ASH. A r'?Y;:( A 72:. 1 
13 !!05 M8513-510-CAO-A TRANSFORMER ASH. A HY;:( A ?~ 1 

--~~4~------H~xL-~oo~1~2~3o~o~-~oB~~c~a~BwLE~cL~r~P __________________ ~1-~2~-~&2~l/~1~7° ____________ __A___ 
15 R07 HK-0192500-50 5-POLE CONNECTOR Jt7)Z 5P 1 
16 rt05 HK-0266500-60 TERMINAL BASE )ly))l.1 1 
17 1103 M8514-510-AAO TRANSFORMER ASH. B ~7YA B 7-': 1 
18 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 t~·Jt)• tb;:( M5X0.8 L=10 4 
19 rt04 M8514-510-BAO TRANSFORMER ASM. B r7YA B 7-': 1 
20 #05 M8514-510-CAO-A TRANSFORMER ASH. B t7~3 B 7§ 
21 E9672-452-000 FUSE 31\ l:::l.-::\~ 3A 1 
22 E9612-601-000 FUSE 2A :IJ'''?A:lrY l:::l.-;:(" 1 
23 HF-0021110-00 FUSE HOLDER 2P 1:::1.-A~;J;IW 2P 1 
24 HX-0015400-00 SWITCHING POWER SOURCE ;(11fy'J" ''FY1"~ 1 
25 EA-9500B01-00 CLIP CV-100 'r'1'J'JA"yJo" 6 
26 HK-0266500-20 IERHINAL BASE 2P )!":,:)£"1 2P _l__ 
27 M8515-510-0AO CAPACITOR ASM. J21'f"ytJ ?~ 1 
28 M8533-510-0AO INPUT PO\IER SOURCE CORD ASM. ::~.~037~~1 9"yiJ"yJ-~" ?~ 1 
29 SL-4030891-SC SCREW H3 L=8 t~"J:J!)" tbA M3 L=8 4 
30 M8531-510-0AO POWER SOURCE CORD ASH. PO\JER'f"yJr"yJ-1- "7~ 1 
31 1106 M8602~510-0AO FDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASI·L FDCfn"y 7~ 1 
32 M8552-510-0AO EDD SIGNALING CORD ~~~· EDDY~':l·~:H. ?i_ ______ ___. __ 
33 M8548-510-0AO PULSE HOTOR CORD ASM. n"&A~-)Z-J-~· ?~ 

llote(i±~) 1101 ..... Refer to the page 34 on Ref.No.37. 34"t-~o:>Ref.llo.37t! .:'#l'ftrf~~'o 

1102 ..... Refer to the page 34 on Ref.No.22. 34lt-;:io:>Ref.No.22t! .:'#!~ff~~'o 

1103 ..... For do111estic use (20011) !ilf.*!1f.l (200\f) 

#04 •.... For do;mestic use (lOOV) 

1105... . . For exJport (380V-440V) 

Bifl:~m <Ioov) 
*fll:l:l1f.l (38011-440\1) 

1100 ..... Refer to the page 34 on Ref.Ho.46. 34•h.,o:>Ref.llo.46t!.:'#!lilr~~'• 

1107 ..... For do1r~estic use (200\1,100\1) !iH'iffl (20011,100\1) 

- 35-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. CORD COMPONENTS 
:J -j< 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. 

1===:1 

c-_ 
C~~ 
c=J 
C:=J 
[-- J 

C=:J 
~~ 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

MOl M8601-510-0AO-A MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 

1:: y j. i AMT. 

1 
M8 54 0- 51 0-0 AQ____,.;SLU_Owl.E:.JJNlJ.LO..ui D./_L_Pj.JJO WuE.11.R _ _,S.u.OLUllruR C.....~.E;___wC 0"-"Rcl.lD.~Au.S,M ___ 'J'-"li..t...Ji:uto._~_,_x *_:tuJr_~ :~ ..... ' J..._--"-f.-" 2'-"-''--------.........._1 _ 

3 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3 L=8 t~"Jt~· tbl M3 L=8 6 
4 M8542-510-0AO CLUTCH BRAKE CORD ASH. '771f7"!J-t:J-V '7~ 1 
5 M8541-510-0AO SOLENOID CORD ASH. 'JvJi~"::H* '7~ 1 
6 M8558-510-0AO SWITCH VOLUME ASM. J.i1ft" 1J:L-b n 1 
7 H8544-510-0AO SENSOR SIGNALING CORD ASM. ty~-~y:J"?J-~" '7~ 1 

_ _8____ H8545-51 0-0AO SIGNALING CORD ASH. 'Jl'J!fJn:;;y::z*?::l-1·" ?.l 1 
9 H8549-510-0AO FDC SIGNALING CORD ASH. FDDYJ*?J- ~" '7~ 1 

10 M8551-510-0AO PEDAL SWITCH CORD ASM. ~0 9it-M1f:J-}" '7~ 1 
11 M8532-510-0AO MAIN POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. HAINz"yt*y:J-~"'7~ 1 
12 M8557 -51 0-0AO INTERFACE CORD ASH. iY97:t-J.J- t" n 1 
13 M9640-510-00A CABLE CLIP 1-7"Jt,?tJ'no 2 

_ __LL _____ ~M.____..C._..LJ.LUTJ...l.CLUH-"BI.URwA..,.K E......_.T .. "'-Rll.LIINlilK.........,CO.LilR..ILD--'A"'"S'nM~. ___ '7'-'"'7'--L'1.L.f7.._"-"-li-'-:'f..._.f=:L_,_?1'-1LL'r_-7.,_"-'-'!L'-'Z-'-"i:~ _ __,__1 _ 
15 M8594-510-0AO SOLENOID TRUNK CORD ASH. 1!1Jit"f:L?tit-7"Jt, '7~ 1 
16 H8591-510-0AO X PULSE MOTOR TRUNK CORD ASH. Xh0 fl.l~-9-f:L?tit-7"Jt, '7~ 1 
17 H8543-510-0AO SYNCHRONIZER CORD ASH. ~Y'7Dti~*-J-}" '7~ 1 
18 M02 H8571-510-0AO OPERATION BOX TRUNK CORD ASH. 1?tn":Jf:L?111-7"fl. '7~ 1 
19 H8590-51 0-0AO PEDAL SWITCH ASM. A 1\ o 'J.fl.J.i'HA?~ 1 

__ __2_L_ __ _j11!.8'-'L5!.L61L-..>L5.A..'l OL-JlAruAOL _ _J.A:ll,Cc.__.UI NuP.J.J.U.LT _,LP.J.J.O.IUWE.:.JJR,,,_ Al.JS O.LI.UillRJJJC E"-· .JJ.C.J.LJORw.L,c_l .ruAS.,_.,H.__ __ Aru.C=;:""-:1. ?:.L1)""3-"'--21L-~--"';;..Lt ~~;;u'r_-7.L"...LIJL'---'--''li;,.__ _ _._]_ 
21 H8593-510-0AO SENSOR TRUNK CORD ASM. tYf-f::L?tit-7"& '7~ 1 
22 H8592-510-0AO Y PULSE MOTOR TRUNK CORD ASH. Yh0 Jt,J.~-'J.-f:J.?111-7~1. '7~ 1 

Note (t£j~G) 1101. .... Refer to the page 34 on Ref .Ho.l. 341HlOJRef. Ho.l~ =-~T ~ ~'o 

1102 ..... Refer to the page 32 on Ref.No.22. 321\-$iOJRef.llo.22~ ::#llff~Po 

- 36 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. PEDAL & ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS 
J\.5t • H~~~~~H* 

REF.HO. NOTE t ~ h* ~ D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 M8590-510-0AO PEDAL SWITCH ASM. A ~o~~A111A~~ 
2 ~01 M8599-510-0AO ACCESSORIES 7~·~t~ ~~ 
3 M3010-110-BOO VOLTAGE SHEET 7"~Y1t~-~~7~· 
4 E9629-252-000 FUSE 5A t2-A• 5A 
5 HF-0014007 -00 FUSE 7 A 'J.11.7'J··-"I::-"2---A~. ~7~A----
6 E9672-452-000 FUSE 3A 1::2-A· 3A 
7 E9812-601-000 FUSE 2A t•7At~ 1::2-~· 
8 ~02 ~8599-510-0AB ACCESSORIES 7~·~t~ ~~ 
9 ~3008-510-000 VOLTAGE SHEET 7*~Y1t3~~-7'J.. 

10 E9829-252-000 FUSE ·SA t2-A. 5A 
11 HF-0014007-00 FUSE 7A 'J-11.7~·1::2-A· 7A 
12 E9872-452-000 FUSE 3A 1::2-A· 3A 
13 E9612-601-000 FUSE 2A t•7At~ 1::2-A· 
14 M3004-510-000 PATTERN RECORD SHEET h 0 'J.-~to~~-~ 
15 #03 M9650-510-000 FLOPPY DISK 'Yt•A 7•1A'J A 
16 _____ ~#~0~4~M7.9~8~5~1~-~51~0~-~0~0~0--~F~L~O~P~P~Y=D~I~~S~K~~~-~-=~~~-------~~~Y~t~·A~7·~·~1~A~'J~B~~~ 
17 #05 MTS-P00950AO MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 95 t-'J.7 -~ P.C.D 95 'J~ 
18 106 MTS-P00800AO MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 80 t-'l-7°-~ P.C.D 80 'J~ 
19 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 h"tt•a•t 10X18X2.5 
20 NM-6550815-SF NUT ~-~4t1r 
21 106 MTJ-VM005000 V-BELT 50 INCH v~-~~ 501~f 
22 105 MTJ-VM005200 V BELT 52 INCH v~·~· 521~f 

Hote(t£&G) #01 ..... For domestic use (200V) 
102 ..... For export (380V-440V) 
1103 ..... Floppy disk in service pattern 
#04 ..... Floppy disk (ended initiialize) 
#05 ..... For 50 Hz 
1106 ..... For 60Hz 

- 37-

~ul*lm (200V) 
~~l±!!fi (380V-440V) 
,_~AA~-~)\ 7U?t-74A? 
MM~:iE:m 71l~-71A? 

50 Hzffl 
60 Hzffl 

1 
1 

( 1) 
(1) 
( 1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 

(1) 
( ) 
(1) 
{1) 

---m 
1 

1 
----y 

( ) 
( 1) 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 
*ir~1i001* 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
g 
0 

11 
12 
13 

4 
15 
16 
17 

8 
19 
20 

r-------------------, 

I 2~ : 
: 3 I 

~ 4~' 

·~~· 

~II 

~-12 
13 

7 ~ 
8~ 
s~ 
IOU 

C!.~'A ~~ ~- w3 
• ! _/ 4. 
L_ -l L_,, 
~~m 

- I 

16----® 
15 17~~20 

~19 18=:::: 
I 16___..® 1 

L ___________________ J 

DESCRIPTION 

03301-555-DAO THREAD STAND ASM. Lt•t 1~~,~-f '~ 1 
83311-704-000 SPOOL RKST ROD RUBBER CAP 1~t,c·- $J•J•A (1) 
SM-6061200-SE SCREV MB L=12 t'lt~· M6 L=12 (2) 

------~B~3~3T-18~-~7~074-~·L~O~O--~T~H~R~EA~D~IJ"~U~ID~E~A~RM~J~O~IN~T~----------~1~~·~'~1~~y~~~t~1_·~~~~·~t~,_· _______ (2) 
B3307-704··LAB THREAD GUIDE ASM. B 1~H1H~11 B '~ lTI 
03313-555-DOO SPOOL RKST ROD. UPPER 1~t,a•- ~~ (1) 
B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1~1,,._,,., (1) 

------~N~M_-760~5~0~070~1-~S~E--~N~U~T=M~5~X~Oo~·~8~~~·--------------~n·~'*~'~t~'~t~M~5~X0~.~8~1~~~~----~(2) SM-4051405-SE SCREV M5X0.8 L=l4 t~·Jt,· M5X0.8 L=14 (2) 
03301-555-DOO SPOOL REST ROD, LOVER 1~tfa·- ~· (1) 
83312-012-000 SPOOL RETAINER 1~'' 7~··~ (2) 
83320-704-LOO SPOOL PIN 1~,,~,,._ (2) 

-----..,;8-;;.3-;.-3 ;c--;11;-_ .. 071-i:-2 _->o'-'o...;;.O--_,;S""P-;;.0 ~0 L~R I~ S T C US H I 0 N 1 ~ '' ~ H • ( 2) 
83303-704-LOO SPOOL RKST 1•v•~tt•' (2) 
83302-704-LOB SPOOL REST ARM, B 1~,,~,· 8 (1) 

8 3 31 7 - 7 0 4 -· 0 0 0 N U T C 1 !5:....---..--"""......-n---,-·--------------7-1 ~H;.,;!fri:l'..-• """""--;~,>;~,-i,t_,., ;.,t :r,;;-..,.--------7( 2 ) 
-------nw"'p"--"'1 7""0""2.;;.6 -iicO 0"-"S"O---nVri-A-i<-S "'H E""'R.-'- 1 7 X 3 0 X 2 . 6 !:: H" j .. t 1 7 X 3 0 X 2 . 6 ( 2 ) 

WS-1643202-IR SPRING WASHER 16.4X26.6X3.2 A•tt·~·t 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1) 
MA0-11532000 STAPLE 2-t• ~f~7°~ (3) 
03310-555-DOO RUBBER WASHER 1~t,a•- a·-,~3·6 (2) 

- 38-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PGtv'l-1 

1. FRAME & DEVICE COMPONENTS 
Jt>:{<$:·~1ilm~ 

REF.NO. NOTE t Y h~ Y 

1 iiOl 
2 ii02 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 ii03 
14 1$04 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 1103 
20 1104 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

140011-520-0AO 
140011-520-0AA 
141012-520-000 
Sli-0030801-SA 
141003-520-000 
SM-0030801-SII 
111009-520-000 
SM-0041201-SA 
148505-520-0AO 
118502-520-0110 
GES-13008000 
SL-4030881-SF 
142002-520-000 
142002-520-0011 
118512-520-0AO 
SL-4040891-SC 
111013-520-000 
148513-520-0AO 
142001-520-000 
142001-520-00A 
141002-520-000 
SII-0030801-Sfl 
SM-1031201-SC 
141011-520-000 
NII-7030510-SA 
141010-520-000 
SM-0030601-SA 
NM-7030510-SA 
141008-520-000 
SM-0041201-SA 

' 12 

DESCRIPTION 

PGM-1 PROGRAMM IIHl DEVICE 
PGM-1 PROGRAMM II~G DEVICE 
PANEL 
SCREW 143X0.8 L=8 
PANEL MOUNT ANGLE, LEFT 
SCRE\1 M3X0.8 L=8 
DIGITIZER MOUNT, LEFT 
SCREW 114X0.7 L=l2 
GROUND II IRE ASM. A 
POIIER SOURCE COI~D ASIL 
CLOTH PRESSER RUBBER 
SCREW 113 L=8 
DIGITIZER SHEET (JAPANESE) 
DIGITIZER SHEET 
GROUND WIRE ASM. B 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=:B 
GROUND \liRE TERI~INAL 
GROUND WIRE ASH. c 
OPERATION PANEL SHEET, J AP1IINESE 
OPERATION PANEL SHEET 
PANEL MOUNT ANGLE, RIGHT 
SCRE\1 113X0.8 L=8 
SCREW 143X0.5 L=l2 
SLIDE STAY WASHER 
NUT 113 
SLIDE STAY 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=1o 
NUT 143 
DIG IT IZER MOUNT, RIGHT 
SCRE\1 M4X0.7 L=12 

Note(tEac) fi01 ....• For douestic use 
fi02 •..•. For export 
1$03 .••.. For Japanese 
1104 ..... For English & Ger~an & French 

- 39 -

4 

14C-!i20 iYl!1l::Y 1 
MC-!i20 iYl!1!::Y 1 
'r~:l•)h 0 U 1 
~7;1(JH~ 113X0.8 L= 4 
h 0 U~I'J~p>~;•· M. (t~" IJ) 1 
~7;1(JH"' 113)(0. L= 3 
'i'"'~"l!·H'" '?.,Y~ (t~"'lJ) 1 
~?);J:j<:li"' 1!4XO. 7 L=12 
y- ,;:1- " .. A;~ 1 
j"'ylj'"'~'r-7"'.., ;~ 1 
J!/:tU::l"'J. 4 
t'\"'::!il':ll"' l!l.it 143 L=8 4 .. 
7"'$1''l!1f"' $1-~ (?r:;) 1 
7"'$1''l!1t"' -$1-" (3:11:J!~::l"') 1 
Y-;n-~"' BH 2 
t'I"':H:ll"' tl.it 144XO. 7 L=8 3 
Y-,;:l!-HJt 1 
Y-:;t::l-~"' C?~ ] 

:::J.fjlJ "' l:::i"J:ll~$1-~ ("Jr!l) 1 
:::~."J~a?ta.,$1~~-~(3~::~;::~~) 1 
h U~iJY!-'YY?~~ (H~) 1 
1-7:-t.::l;jl:li~ M3X0.8 L= ? 

~· 
't?::J;J!$1~ 113X0.5 L=12 2 
:;t711-~H- f~:3·1 1 
11.,:1171?!ltH 113 i 
:;!?-/~~,;;:- 1 
t?:.t:H~~ M3X0.5 L=6 2: 
11.,:!1?HI1t'H 143 2 
r:ll"l!.ft· ~I'JYI- (H~) f 
t7;l.JH• 114XO. 7 L=l2 4, 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. CIRCUIT BOa~D COMPONENTS 
LED~1&tm~ 

I 7 8 

r- ~~~---- j__- ~- ~~ ~~ - -- -~- ·-- ~~ ~ ~- 6 

I 2 i ,---- --~- -~~-y---~----, 
I r------,---

1 0 C> 

I I o o 
I o 

I o o 
I 
I o o 
I o o 

0 
I 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

I 
I 
I 

9 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I o 
I 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

I 10 I 
1 II - I 

I 
I o 
i 0 

I o 
I o 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

() 

" 

! _______ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
·s 
6 
1 11!101 
8 11!102 
9 

10 101 
11 1102 
12 1103 

4 

0 0 ~-------------------~ 
0 0 0 

0 ~-00 

1J:5 

113801-520-0A<l 
HG-0033500-00 
IDHHl161 00-00 
148507-520-0AO 
118509-520-0AO 
Sl-4030681-SC 
I.Ul503-520-0BO 
IUI503-520-0CO 
149602-520-000 
112002-520·000 
112002-520-00A 
119603-520-000 

I 
I 
I 

_____ j 

D E S C R I P T I 0 M 

LED CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 
D !ODE 
BUZZER 
S Hi MAl HIG CORD ASII. A 
S I GliAl HIG CORD ASM. 8 
SCREW M:J: L=6 
DHiiTIZE:R ASIL 
DIGITIZE:R ASM. 
STYlUS FiEM 
D Hil'I'IU:R SHEET (JAPANESE) 
DIGITIZER SIIEET 
TVO BUTTON CURSOR 

Note(i:Ui.D 1101 ..... For Jl!IPI!Irlese 
102 ..... For Enalish & German & French 
11'03 ..... ~ecil!ll order part 

- 40 -

LED~11·::; 'J~ 1 
~-.(:q-~· (110) 7.,._ (1) 
:/!IJ • .,,_7 . .C. AH 0) 
:I!!J"'H-1• ~ 8H (1) 
t'l·~:~· 143)(0.5 L=6 UJI 4 
r:~·~H"' ;~ 1 
r:~·~-111· H 1 
;t~1.,JI'Io!l 0) 
'1"'-!1"'~1f"' :1-~ ( '] 7 .. !I) 0) 
r:~·~1•·-:~-~ (Hl'7l"') (1) 
'1-*·11!1 't-'JJI, 1 

~Xffl 
~UJI{b.Jtffl 
.. JJi:!:Jtftl5,§!, 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AM S- 2 1 0 A (WITH INVERTING DEVICE) (For T, J) 

AM S- 2 1 0 A &fi~fil~~ (T, J1±;f~) 

~~2 
I ILi!J 

err- 3 

- 41 -

59 
~/ 
~~~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 1:: y j. 1 AMT. 

SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ~It'*~· 11/64-40 L=7 2 
2 03164-555-800 OUTER PRESSER PLATE 7~9-tti 4 
3 _ 84309-210-000 __ WIRE MOUNTUtG BRACKET, LEfJ _JIY'iY'J_1\'_;f_f_!}'l_~}19_1:::)!· _ _,_nJ __ l"'-----
4 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/6ti,-40L~l4~ - ~It'*)'. 11/64-40 L=14 2 
5 HS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 D1i?t'~ 3/16-32 2 

SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ~It'*~· 11/64-40 L=7.8 4 
84311-210-0AO SOLENOID ASH. A~fy~?·*'~ ?~ 1 

8 EA-9500801-00 CLIP CV-100 t11?ll·~~- (4) 
g 84313-210-000 SOLENOID SUPPORTER, 8 liYf~~'-*'~ ~~1t9•1 8 (1) 

10 84311-210-000-A SOLENOID ll~'iY~?"'*'~ -~----;-("'-'1)'--
1 84312-210-000 SOLENOID SUPPORTER. A ll~'iY~?·*'~ ~~'t9•1 A (1) 
12 HS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 D1i?t'~ 15/64-28 (2) 
13 VS-0451040-K.P SPRING WASHER Jl•*t•t•* 4.5X8.5X1 (6) 
14 SM-6041210-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=l2 t'Jt~· M4X0.7 L=12 (6) 

_ _15__ 84308-210-000-A WIRE NUT 'H\'-t'~ (2) 
16 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L-12 ~It'*~- 15/64-28 L=12 4 
17 84307-210-000 OUTSIDE SLIDE PLATE liY'iY31)~J~tfl ::t"\'"'1)1)! 1 
18 B4316-210-000 BELT COVER LID J\~1'~31)"\·l~ili·-J~ 1 
19 B4315-210-000 SPRING, B ~JtJtll•1 B 2 
20 84310-210-000 WIRE MOUNTING BRACKET. RIGHT liY'iY'J1' tJI~~'t19 ~,- 1 
21 84304-210-0AO INTERNED lATE PRESSER /ISM. ____ .:..:.ll~"--''i'-"'~-'=-3~1)t'-":11"='-t_,_,n~:;;'--'-"\ ·__,1J,_,1=$t__,t;::_::~,__ ___ 1~ 
22 84305-210-0AO WIRE ASM. J\~1~3~'11' t;~ (1) 
23 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-3~ D'i?t'~ 3/16-32 (2) 
24 84304-210-000 INTERMED lATE PRESSER ll~fy3~t:htJI :A'\ • 1J11 (1) 
25 SS-6081210-SP SCREV 1/8-44 L=12 t'*~- 1/8-44 L=l2 (4) 
26 SS-6080810-SP SCREirl 1/8-44 L= 8.0 t-7*$1. 1/8-4.4 L=8 (4) 
27 84303-210-000 TURN AROUND CRANK. BEARING ll~fy t;7~? )l·t;~t (1) 
28 84301-210-000 TURN AROUND CRANK SHAFT JIY'i~ ''~t; $1.? (1) 
29 RE-0400000-KO SNAP RING 4 Et·$t~j? 4 (1) 
30 D2568-L8V-BOO LIFTING DRIVE PLATE 7~9-tti (~I) (2) 
31 D2569-L8V-BOO OUTER SUPPORT PLATE 71)9-l)t~$! (2) 
32 84314-210-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BASE liY'iY3~tttti ~9,t9·~ 1 
33 ss~1090750~S~- SCREW 9/64~40 L=7 ~9j:A~9't*~· _ 2 
34 SS-7060610-SP SCREV 3/32-56 L= 5.5 ~lt7t,. 3/32-56 L=5.5 1 
35 WP-0250516-SD VASHER 2.5X6X0.5 t,t·~·* 2.5X6X0.5 1 
36 101 MDP-17081400 NEEDLE DPX17 114 liY DPX17 114 1 
37 102 MC-3720009-00 NEEDLE 135X17 190 liY SY3355 90 1 
38 B2425-210-0AB NEEDLE PLATE ASM. J\~19 t;~ (H~31)) 1 
39 SS -1060210 -Tf' __ _SCREW _ 3/3:~,_-=56""'_-"'L_,=2=._,_2 ______ ___,J'-'-7-'-'*~.__· -~3/'--"'3,_,2_,-5=6'---""-L=-=2,_,_. =-2 ---+'(2"-f--) 
40 82~26-210-00B NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE JIIJ7tt ... -1~... (1) 
41 82425-210-000 NEEDLE PLAT~ J\9~~ (1) 
42 82417-280-000 MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ~~~y ~JI·_,., (1) 
43 82416-280-000 COLLAR ~~~y ~~--~~;· (1) 
44 82415-280-0AO MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASM. 1~~9 ~~-- ('31)) '~ (1) 
45 82414-:-280-:-0AO .. MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASM. -H~1J ~JI"'- ($!'" -{) ?~ (1) 
46 SS-6110430~TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 t7*$1• 11/64-40 L=4 (1) 
47 SS-7110740-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 ~It'*'• 11/64-40 L=7 (1) 
48 VP-0450846-SP WASHER t,J.i"'* (1) 
49 VZ-0640312-KO VAVED VASHER t~~-,~-~-1 6.4X11X0.3 (1) 
50 82418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE CONNECTING LINK ~-.,~l ~~' (1) 
51 82424-210:-000 . COUNTER-KNIFE. 1'1-fJ.:A (1) 
52 SS-7090410-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L= 3.5 ~It'*'. 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2) 
53 82423-280-00C VASHER ~--j.:;: t•t•* C (1) 
54 82421-210-01\0 MOVING KNIFE ASH. ~·-J.:A ?~ (1) 
55 VP-0600116-KP VASHER t7t•t•1 (3) 
56 SD-0600281-TP HINGE SCREW H=6 V=2.7 9•y*$1. H=6 V=2.7 (1) 
51 01805:-MLB-HOO _ OSC ILLATIN-=-G :::-R:-::O""CK.~S:'-'-HA::-:F-:-2T ______ ___ct~t~7-:71J.J~-----c-c-~ 1 
58 D3112-L4B-BOO TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) 1~~~JI-* (''~~y) 1 
59 83129-053-000 TENSION SPRING ~~f3-~ll-1 1 
60 81406-210-000 THREAD GUIDE ll~t·.,~~7~t-f (Y,!J) 1 
61 01818-282-NOO SHUTTLE tt~-~ (7~~9 3~) 1 
62 01817-282-HOO SHUTTLE RACE RING, THICK NEEDLE tat·~ tJI (J~JI~ gq) 1 
63 _ __MDP_::-170 B 1800 NEEDLE Dll:-:c~X:-717=--.-J~1-::-c8 :o--·----'----~J\17~ -.:;:D,:;.;-PX=::-:1~7=-"--!H:::--::8~----------:::--1 _ 
64 102 NC-3720011-00 NEEDLE 13~X17 1110 Jl~ SY3355 110 1 
65 84317-210-0XO INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BLANK. 11~1~3.,tttti 7·7~~ 1 
66 84323-210-000 VIRE HOLDER 9~'-ttiitt;• 2 
67 SS:-7110840-SP SCREV 11/134-40 1,..=7.8 ~lt7t)l• 11/64-40 L=7. 8 2 

Note. Cil~c) #01.. ... Except JE J E ~ ltfi < 
#02. . . . . For JE J E ffl 

::: All Parts other than above are same as those of model i\HS-210A. - 42 -
Uc.f)3'\-0)$Rt',t;t, AM S- 2 1 0 A t=!ti!lcTo 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS * 51 
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ret 

~- ~ No. ~11= ~ No. 

~· ~ No. rfc:J: J'l: No 

Bl508-210-0AO 8 1 82105-210-006 14 30 82513-210-000 18 :~8 
BP-3000000-00 24 15 81508-210-000 8 7 82108-210-0AO 14 20 82513-210-000 20 :s2 
BP-3000000-00 24 18 81509-210-000 8 16 82107-210-000 14 26 82514-210-000 18 :s5 
BP-3000000-00 24 21 81509-227-000 10 1 62108-210-000 14 23 B2514-210-000 20 :!5 
BP-3000000-00 24 24 81510-227-000 10 3 B2109-210-000 14 15 B2515-210-000 18 :l7 
BP-3000000-00 24 32 81511-210-000 8 26 82301-210-0AO 16 13 B2516-210-000 20 7 
BP-3000000-00 24 45 81511-555-000 10 2 82301-210-000 16 15 B2516-210-000 20 !i5 
BP-6000000-00 24 36 81513-210-000 8 10 82302-210-000 18 16 B251'7-210-000 20 44 
B1103-210-000 4 52 61515-210-000 8 8 82302-280-0AO 14 1 82518-210-000 20 43 
81104-210-000 2 6 Bl601-210-00B 28 4 82302-280-000 14 4 B2519-210-000 18 8 
81105-210-0AO 2 1 81601-210-00C 28 5 82304-210-0AO 16 42 82520-210-000 18 5 
81106-210-01\0 4 20 B1601-210-00D 28 6 82305-210-000 16 20 B2521-210-000 18 11 
B1107-210-0BO 42 81601-210-00E 28 28 82306-210-0AO 16 27 82522-210-000 18 3 
B1108-210-000 2 55 Bl601-210-000 10 8 82306-210-0BO 16 32 B2523-210-000 20 13 
B1109-210-000 2 54 81602-210-0AO 10 47 82306-210-000 18 35 B2524-210-0!IO 20 :!3 
Bl110~210-000 2 58 81803-210-0AO 10 10 82307-210-000 16 31 82526-210-000 20 :16 
Bllll-210-000 4 46 81608-210-000 10 39 82308-210-000 16 36 82528-210-000 20 :!9 
B 1111-232-000 2 30 81607-210'-000 10 11 82309-210-000 18 34 B2529-210-0!IO 20 48 
81112-210-000 2 57 81608-210-000 10 17 82310-210-000 16 50 82529-210-0BO 20 1 
81113-210-000 2 58 Bl609-210-000 10 43 82311-210-000' 16 49 82529-210-000 20 2 
81115-232-0AO 2 14 B1610-210-0AO 10 34 82312-210-000 6 29 82529-210-000 20 49 
B1115-232-0AO 2 35 Bl611-210-000 10 4 82313-210-000 14 13 82530-210-000 20 18 
B1115-232-000 2 16 81812-210-000 10 36 82313-280-000 14 3 82531-210-000 20 n 
81115-232-000 2 38 81815-210-0AO 10 14 82315-210-0AO 18 40 B2532-210-0!IO 20 ~~9 
Bll16-210-000 4 48 81618-210-000 10 26 82330-210-000 8 31 82533-210-000 20 47 
BlllB-210-000 30 13 81817-210-000 10 27 B2401-210-000 8 27 82534-210-000 20 <:7 
81117-210-000 2 3 81618-210-000 10 24 82402-210-01\10 18 44 82536-210-000 20 ~fO 
B111S-210-000 2 49 81819-210-0AO 10 30 82402-210-000 18 48 82550-210-000 22 22 
B1121-210-0AO 4 37 81622-210-000 10 22 82403-210-000 16 51 82551-210-000 22 27 
B1122-210-000 47 81622-210-000 16 28 82404-210-000 16 12 82553-210-0VO 28 ~17 
B1122-280-000 2 34 81622-210-000 16 30 82405-210-0010 18 21 82553-210-0\10 28 ~18 
Bl123-210-000 18 21 Bl623-210-000 10 13 82406-210-000 16 22 82553-210-0)(0 28 12 
81123-280-000 2 22 BHl25-210-000 10 15 B2407-210-00'0 16 8 82553-210-0YO 28 13 
1!1124-210-000 18 22 81826-210-000 10 37 82408-210-000 16 6 82553-210-00B 28 1 
81124-280-000 2 44 B1627-210-000 10 32 82409-210-0AO 18 53 82553-210-00C 28 2 
81125-210-000 4 30 81828-210-0AO 10 48 82409-210-0010 16 58 82553-210-000 22 ~10 
81125-280-000 2 48 81628-210-000 10 53 82410-210-000 18 55 B2556-210-0\IO 28 9 
81126-210-000 8 81629-210-000 10 51 82411-210-00ID 18 3 82556-210-0XO 28 10 
81126-552-000 2 42 81830-210-000 10 50 82412-210-QQiJ 18 11 82556-210-0YO 28 11 
Bl127-280-000 2 25 B1631-210-000 10 54 82413-210-000 16 5 82556-210-00B 28 18 
81128-210-000 4 25 !11633-210-000 10 42 82414-210-000 16 18 82556-210-00C 28 19 
81130-210-000 4 28 81701-210-000 8 20 82414-280-01\0 12 50 82556-210-000 22 ill 
81131-210-0AO 4 32 81702-210-000 8 36 82414-280-0M 42 45 82557-210-0i\0 28 ~~4 
81136-210-000 4 28 81703-210-0AO 8 19 82415-210-000 18 17 82557-280-00A 22 2 
81137-210-000 4 31 81704-210-000 8 14 82415-280-0AO 12 49 82557-280-00A 22 41 
81140-210-000 4 40 81705-210-0AO 8 15 82415-280-0AO 42 44 82558-210-0XO 28 14 
81150-490-000 2 12 B1707-210-000 8 18 82418-280-001) 12 48 82558-210-0YO 28 1.5 
81201-210-000 6 39 B1709-210-000 8 22 82416-280-001) 42 43 82559-210-0XO 28 16 
B1202-210-000 6 25 81801-210-000 12 33 82417-280-001) 12 47 82559-210-0YO 28 17 
81203-210-000 6 26 81802-210-0AO 12 21 82417-280-001) 42 42 825131-210-000 28 <:7 
81203-280-000 6 5 B1803-210-000 12 40 82418-280-001) 12 55 82563-210-000 22 1.2 
!H204-210-0AO 6 35 81804-280-0AO 12 34 82418.;280-001) 42 50 82564-210-0AO 28 ·~9 
81205-210-0AO 6 47 B1805-210-000 12 3 82421-210-0AO 12 59 62564-210-000 28 ~10 
131205-210-080 8 43 81805-980-000 12 29 82421-210-0AO 42 54 82565-210-000 28 ~14 
81208-210-000 6 23 81806-210-000 12 2 82423-280-00C 12 58 82566-210-000 28 ~15 
lll208-210-0AO 6 48 81808-980-000 12 38 82423-280-00C 42 53 82570-210-000 22 :14 
!!1209-210-0AO 6 50 81812-980-0AO 12 6 82424-210-000 12 56 82571-210-000 22 <:3 
81223-771-000 6 10 81813-980-000 12 8 82424-210-001) 42 51 82572-210-000 22 <:4 
B1401-210-000 6 13 B1814-980-000 12 11 82425-210-0Ail 42 38 82573-210-000 22 15 
81402-210-000 8 12 81815-980-000 12 12 82425-210-0AO 12 43 82574-210-000 22 ~lO 
81403-280-000 6 16 81816-280-000 20 33 82425-210-000 12 46 82575-210-000 22 4 
Bl404-280-000 B 7 81816-280-000 22 26 82425-210-000 42 41 82576-210-000 22 :18 
81405-012-000 2 19 81817-280-0AO 12 4 82426-210-00t~ 12 45 82577-210-000 22 8 
81405-210-000 6 18 81818-280-000 12 5 82426-210-00il 42 40 82578-210-000 22 3 
B14013-210-000 42 60 81819-280-000 12 19 82426-210-00C 28 7 82580-210-000 22 8 
81411-552-0AO 6 14 81820-280-000 12 17 82426-210-00D 28 8 82580-210-000 22 :16 
81411-804-BOO 12 9 81821-280-000 12 14 82430-210-000 12 54 82581-210-000 22 35 
B141l-804-BOO 12 39 81823-280-000 12 16 82501-210-0AO 18 1 82582-210-000 22 1.6 
81411-804-COO 6 6 81828-980-0AB 12 1 82501-210-001) 18 18 82583-210-000 22 9 
81414-232-000 8 11 81901-280-0AO 6 2 82502-210-001) 18 7 82583-210-000 22 43 
Bl419-026-000 24 2 81901-280-080 6 1 82503-210-000 18 8 82585-210-000 22 l.O 
81501-127-000 10 5 81903-552-000 8 8 82504-210-000 18 33 82586-210-000 22 14 
Bl501-210-000 8 35 B 1904-280-000 · 6 3 82505-210-000 18 40 82587-210-000 28 25 
81502-210-0AO 8 30 81905-541-BOO 6 4 82506-210-000 18 28 82588-210-000 28 <:6 
81502-541-000 10 8 82101-210-0AO 14 27 82507-210-000 18 17 82590-210-000 28 <!2 
81504-210-000 8 12 82101-210-000 14 31 82508-210-000 18 15 82591-210-000 28 2:3 
Bl505-210-000 8 29 82102-210-000 14 34 82509-210-001) 18 27 82592-210-000 28 21 
81506-210-000 8 24 B2103-210-000 14 18 B2510-210-000 20 30 82593-210-000 28 55 
81507-210-000 8 2 82104-210-000 14 29 82511-210-000 20 21 82594-210-0AO 28 54 

.. ~2512-2!0-0()0 18 39 82702-210-000 14 14 

--

- 4:3-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
,_.,. 

Part No Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref 
rfb;JF :!!!. No. ~11 :;{ No. 

~-
:;{ No. .Pa.fi :;{ No. 

82703-210~000 26 67 B4006-210-000 26 10 01630-555-BOO 24 34 llG-0033500-00 40 2 ll3107-804-000 14 8 B4007-210-000 18 24 01805-MLB-HOO 42 57 HK-0039400-10 20 5 B3112-761-000 14 5 84008-210-0AO 26 1 D1817-282-NOO 42 62 HK-0039400-10 20 53 1!3114-232-000 14 9 B4008-210-000 26 6 D1818-282-IIOO 42 61 HK-Oi22900-00 26 76 83114-771-000 2 46 B4009-210-000 26 7 02430-555-BOO 4 12 HK-0192500-50 35 15 83119-771-000 14 11 B4010-210-000 26 5 02430-555-BOO l!l 23 llK-0246200-20 34 12 83120-125-000 14 10 B4011-210-000 26 12 D2568-L811-800 42 30 HK-0253202-50 26 62 B3123-352-000 2 18 B4011-210-000 26 28 D2569-L811-BOO 42 31 HK-0266500-20 35 26 83123-352-000 2 36 B4011-210-000 26 55 D3112-L4B-BOO 42 58 HK-0266500-60 35 16 ll3125-0l2-000 2 15 B4011-210-000 26 72 03159-555-BOO 16 33 HL-0061800-53 34 6 B3125-012-000 2 39 B4110-210-0AO 26 33 03164-555-800 42 2 HL-0061800-54 34 5 B3126-0l2-000 2 17 B4110-210-000 26 47 03301-555-DAO 38 1 HL-0061800-55 34 4 B:ll26-012-000 2 37 B4115-210-0AO 26 37 03301-555-000 38 10 HL-0061800-55 34 3 B3126-012-000 14 6 B4120-210-0fl0 26 40 03310-555-DOO 38 20 HL-0061800-57 34 2 B3129-053-000 42 59 B4120-210-000 26 45 03313-555-DOO 38 6 HL-0061800-71 34 40 83132-552-000 14 7 84130-210-0AO 26 61 06028-555-BOB 20 4 HL-0063900-00 34 34 B3201-210-0AO 4 B4135-210-0AO 26 64 06028-555-BOB 20 51 HM-0003300-10 31 10 83203-210-000 4 16 B4140-210-0AO 26 65 06042-555-BOO 8 4 HT-0007600-0A 34 18 83204-210-000 4 3 B4150-210-0AO 26 63 06042-555-BOO 10 57 HT-0024500-00 34 45 83205-210-000 4 1 B4170-210-0AO 26 23 06042-555-BOO 14 35 HT-0024600-00 34 39 83206-210-000 4 19 84301-210-000 42 28 06042-555-BOO 16 52 HT-0025700-00 34 19 83207-210-000 4 13 84303-210-000 42 27 06042-555-BOO 20 6 HX-0005500-01\ 26 39 B3208-210-000 4 17 84304-210-0AO 42 21 06042-555-BOO 20 52 HX-0005500-01\ 28 46 83208-280-000 4 11 B4304-210-000 42 24 08113-555-BOO 30 41 HX-0005600-0A 34 7 B3209-210-000 4 18 84305-210-0AO 42 22 08204-555-DOO 30 15 HX-0006500-0A 26 78 83210-210-000 4 4 34307-210-000 42 17 HX-0009600-00 31 33 B3211-210-000 4 7 84308-210-000-A 42 15 EA-9500801-00 26 24 HX-0011400-0B 31 18 33212-210-000 4 8 B4309-210-000 42 3 EA-9500801-00 26 3·8 HX-0012300-0A 26 18 83212-761-000 4 2 84310-210-000 42 20 EA-9500801-00 28 43 HX-0012300-0B 26 17 B3213-21CI-OOO 6 24 B4311-210-0AO 42 7 EA-9500801-00 28 52 HX-0012300-0B 35 14 B3302-704t-LOB 38 15 B4311-210-000-A 42 10 EA-9500B01-00 35 25 HX-0015300-00 32 4 133303-704,-LOO 38 14 B4312-210-000 42 11 EA-9500801-00 42 8 HX-0015400-00 35 24 83305-704-000-A 38 7 84313-210-000 42 9 EA-9500B02-00 26 80 HX-0015600-00 31 17 ll3307 -704:-LAB 38 5 84314-210-000 42 32 E1022-453-000 31 35 HX-0016100-00 40 3 83311-01~~-000 38 13 84315-210-000 42 19 E1023-453-000 31 34 
83311-704!-000 38 2 B4316-210-000 42 18 E1024-453-000 31 25 MA0-11532000 38 19 B3312-0l<~-ooo 38 11 84317-210-0XO 42 65 E8760-452-FOO 26 36 14AT-01249000 31 21 B3317-70~l-OOO 38 16 84323-210-000 42 66 E8760-452-FOO 28 48 MAT-80116SOO 8 21 B3318-704-LOO 38 4 1!5070-210-000 28 3 E8760-452-MOO 20 3 MAT-80116SOO 16 41 B3320-704-LOO 38 12 B8101-210-0AO 30 17 E8760-452-MOO 20 50 14AT-80116SOO 16 43 i.l3416-55:~-ooo 14 32 88101-210-000 30 19 E9612-601-000 35 22 MC-2005010-00 6 20 l.l3501-210-000 24 30 88103-210-000 30 35 E9612-601-000 37 7 MC-3720009-00 42 37 B3502-210-000 24 6 88104-552-000 30 18 E9612-601-000 37 13 MC-3720011-00 42 64 !!3502-280-000 24 51 88105-210-000 30 20 E9616-405-000 34 13 MDP-17081400 42 36 B3503-210-000 24 9 B8107-210-000 30 48 E9629-252-000 34 38 MDP-17081800 42 63 ll3504-210-000 24 22 88108-210-000 30 34 !!9629-252-000 37 4 MDP-50081400 6 19 ll3504-280-000 24 42 B8110-552-000 30 27 E9629-252-000 37 10 MTJ-MSOOOOOS 30 2 B3505-210-000 24 27 88112-552-000 30 49 E9646-252-000 31 19 MTJ-VM005000 37 21 83505-280-000 24 40 88114-210-000 30 39 E9672-452-000 35 21 IITJ-VI4005200 37 22 B3506-210-000 24 59 88125-210-000 30 46 E9672-452-000 37 6 IITS-P00800AO 37 18 B3507-211J-OOO 24 57 38126-210-000 30 32 E9672-452-000 37 12 MTS-P00950AO 37 17 83507-281)-000 24 12 B8150-210-000 30 28 MOOll-520-0AA 39 2 B3508-210-000 8 6 88151-210-000 30 47 GBC-02622000 26 79 1!0011-520-0AO 39 1 B3508-210-000 24 20 88152-771-000 30 42 GES-13008000 39 11 1!1001-510-000 31 5 83508-280-000 24 16 B8153-771-·000 30 40 GSB-010010AO 28 39 M1002-510-000 31 14 B3501l-210-000 24 50 138180-210-000 30 58 GS8-01001000 28 45 111002-520-000 39 21 B3509-280-000 24 7 B8201-210-000 30 1 GSB-010020AO 28 40 111003-510-000 31 6 13.3509-280-000 24 28 B8202-21 0-·000 30 3 GS8-01002000 28 42 141003-520-000 39 5 83509-280-000 24 58 88203-210-0AO 30 7 GSB-010030AO 28 49 141004-510-000 31 15 83515-210-000 2 10 88204-012··000 30 10 GS8-010040AO 28 53 Ml005-510-000 31 31 133516-210-000 24 11 B8204-210-000 30 14 GSB-010050AO 28 47 141006-510-000 31 32 133517-210-000 24 29 88210-210-000 30 62 GSB-020010AO 28 38 Ml007-510-000 31 26 B3518-210-000 24 5 88211-210-000 30 61 111008-520-000 39 29 1!3518-210-000 24 25 B821IH25-000 4 50 HA-0005900-00 26 34 1-!1009-520-000 39 7 1!3518-280-000 24 56 B8236 -771··000 30 5 HA-0007600-00 32 7 141010-510-000 31 36 B3520-2110-000 24 1 ll9103-77l-OOO 30 6 HA-0013500-0A 28 50 Ml010-520-000 39 26 1!3521-210-000 2 41 HA-0013500-00 26 35 MlOll-520-000 39 24 ll3522-210-0AO 24 60 CQ-2020000-00 24 13 HA-0013600-00 26 46 111012-520-000 39 3 B3541-01:2-000 24 10 CCI-2020000-00 24 14 llA-0013700-00 31 20 M1013-520-000 39 17 
R,4001-21•~-ooo 26 58 CCI-2020000-00 24 31 HC-0187010-20 34 33 M1020-510-000 31 12 
84002-2110-0AO 26 50 CQ-2020000-00 24 35 HC-0188010-30 34 32 141021-510-000 31 11 
B4002-21<0-0AO-A 26 50-1 CCI-2020000-00 24, 38 HC-0188033-20 34 27 141076-510-000 32 13 
!l4002-21•0-000 26 51 CQ-2020000-00 24 52 HF-0014007-00 34 28 141077-510-000 32 14 
11:4003-210-000 6 42 CQ-2522000-00 24 43 HF-0014007-00 35 9 141078-510-000 32 15 
B4003-210-000-A 6 53 CS-079101A-SH 1:i: 31 HF-0014007-00 37 5 141080-510-000 32 16 
!l4004-210-0AO 26 68 CS-080081B-SH 1 ,, 41 HF-0014007-00 37 11 M1081-510-000 32 8 ,;, 
84004-21>0-000 26 73 CS-147101A-SH fi 31 HF-0021110-00 35 23 M1082-510-000 32 20 
B4005-210-0AO 26 25 CS-l47101A-SH fi 33 HG-0032500-00 34 23 141083-510-000 32 6 B4005-210-000 26 29 HG-0032800-00 32 3 M2001-520-00!\ 39 20 

l4006-210-0AO 26 9 HG-00329_00-00 32 5 142001-520-00() 39 19 

- --

- 44-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page 
,!Mi }'{ No. R~· }'{ 

142002-520-00A 39 14 148607-510-0i\0 26 11 
142002-520-00A 40 11 148608-510-0i\0 34 47 
142002-520-000 39 13 M8670-510-0AO 32 2 
142002-520-000 40 10 M9602-520-000 40 9 
M3001-510-00A 31 22 !49603-520-000 40 12 
M3001-510-00B 31 23 149609-171-000 34 44 
143002-510-00A 32 9 1(9636-110-000 34 31 
143002-510-00B 32 10 149640-510-00A 36 13 
143004-510-000 37 14 !49650-510-000 37 15 
M3006-510-000 37 9 149651-510-000 37 16 
M3010-110-BOO 37 3 
M4007-110-0AB 6 49 NM-6030000-0A 26 41 
M8502-520-0AO 39 10 HM-6030001-SC 4 41 
M8503-520-0BO 40 7 NM-6030001-SC 32 17 
1118503-520-0CO 40 8 NM-6030001-SC 32 18 
1!8505-520-0AO 39 9 NlHl030001-SC 34 11 
1118507L520-0i\0 40 4 HM-6030001-SC 34 15 
1118509-520-0AO 40 5 NM-6030001-SC 34 17 
1!8510-510-AAO 31 1 N!Hi030001-SC 34 21 
1118510-510-BAO 31 2 NI4-B030001-SC 34 25 
148510-510-CAO 31 4 NIHl030001-SC 34 36 
148!>10-510-DAO 31 3 NI4-6040001-SC 34 30 
148512-520-0AO 39 15 HM-6040003-SC 14 28 
148513-510-AAO 35 10 HM-6040003-SC 16 48 
148513-510-BAO 35 12 NM-6050000-SC 4 56 
1118513-510-CAO-A 35 13 HM-6050001-SE 38 8 
1!8513-520-0AO 39 18 KM-6050001-SP 18 43 
148514-510-AAO 35 17 NM-6060003-SC 10 56 
148514-510-BAO 35 19 NM-6080721-SE 30 33 
148514-510-CAO-A 35 20 NII-6080721-SE 30 53 
148515-510-0AO 35 27 HII-6080721-SE 30 59 
ll8522-510-0AO 34 21-1 HM-6120003-SE 30 55 
148531-510-0AO 35 30 NM-6550815-SF 37 20 
148532-510-01\0 36 11 NM-7030510-SA 39 25 
148533-510-0AO 35 28 NM-7030510-SA 39 28 
148540-510-0AO 35 6 NS-6090310-SP 2 40 
118540-510-0AO 36 2 NS-6090310-SP 2 47 
118541-510-0AO 36 5 HS-6110310-SP 2 11 
118542-510-01\0 36 4 NS-6110310-SP 18 10 
M8543-510-QAQ__36 -~ NS-6110310-SP 18 13 
118544-510-0AO 36 MS-8110350-SP 10 23 
148545-510-0AO 36 8 NS-6110350-SP 10 28 
M8546-510-0AO 35 5 HS-6110420-SP 8 28 
148547-510-0AO 35 3 NS-811 0420-SP 20 19 
li8548-510-0AO 35 33 MS-8110430-SP 16 2 
M8549-510-0AO 36 9 NS-611 0530-SP 4 g 
M8551-510-0AO 36 10 NS-6120310-SP 10 33 
li8552-510-0AO 35 32 NS-6120310-SP 16 24 
148553-510-0AO 35 4 NS-6150310-SP 2 21 
li8557-510-0AO 36 12 NS-6150310-SP 8 34 
M8558-510-0AO 36 6 NS-6150430-SP 42 12 
118560-510-0AO 31 8 NS-6200520-SP 10 35 
148561-510-AAO 36 20 HS-6620310-SP 10 59 
M8563-510-0AO 31 g NS-6620310-SP 16 19 
148570-510-0AO 32 1 HS-6620310-SP 42 5 
148571-510-0110 32 22 NS-6620310-SP 42 23 
148571-510-0AO 36 i8 NS-6660430-SP 12 30 
148572-510-0AO 32 11 
M8590-510-0AO 36 19 PS-0150065-KP 4 14 
148590-510-0AO 37 1 PS-0250162-KH 12 15 
148591-510-0i\0 36 16 PS-0400182-KO 4 21 
148592-510-0AO 36 22 PS-0400182-KO 4 38 
148593-510-0AO 36 21 
M8594-510-0AO 36 15 RC-0470611-KP 14 19 
148595-510-0AO 36 14 RE-0320000-KO 8 i1 
148599-510-0All 37 8 RE-0320000-KO 10 12 
1<18599-510-0AO 37 2 RE-0320000-KO 10 40 
M8601-510-0AO-A 34 1 RE-0400000-KO 10 38 
148601-510-0AO-A 36 1 RE-0400000-KO 42 29 
M8601-520-0AO 40 1 RE-0500000-KO 14 17 
148602-510-0AO 34 46 RE-0600000-KP 18 36 
148602-510-0AO 35 31 RE-0600000-KO 18 31 
148603-510-0AO 34 37 RE-0600000-KO 20 14 
148603-510-0AO 35 1 RE-0600000-KO 20 46 
148604-510-0AO 34 22 RE-0600000-KO 22 11 
148604-51 0-0AO 35 7 RE-0700000-KO 22 1 
148605-510-0AO 26 52 Rll-0700000-KO 22 42 
148605-510-0AO-A 26 52-1 R0-0442401-00 4 54 
1!8606-510-0AO 26 30 R0-0981901-00 20 26 
118606-510-0AO 26 69 

Ref. Part No. Page 
No. .rQ• }'{ 

SB-1080005···00 18 32 
SB-1080005···00 18 38 
SB-1 080005···00 20 34 
SB-1 080005···00 20 42 
SB-7100002···00 20 28 
SB-7100002···00 22 20 
SB-7120001···00 8 27 
SD-0500803···TP 16 7 
SD-0600281···TP 12 61 
SD-0600281···TP 42 56 
SD-0600291···TP 10 20 
SD -0600411-·· TP 10 29 
SD-0640191···TP 10 9 
SD-0640211···SP 14 21 
SD-0640321···SP 16 28 
SD-0640323···TP 10 49 
SD-064039l···TP 10 44 
SD-0650305···TP 16 1 
SD-0720332···SP 8 17 
SD-0801021···TP 

J 

12 24 
SD-1100301···TP 16 4 
SD-1204315···SE 30 21 
SK -3311600···SC 30 4 
SK -3311BOO···SC 30 11 
SK -3382001···SE 30 16 
SK -3452000···SC 30 54 
SK -3552500···SC 30 64 
SL-4030681···SC 31 24 
SL-4030681···SC 32 21 
SL-4030681···SC 40 6 
SL-4030681···SF 30 9 
SL-4030691···SC 28 44 
SL-4030881···SC 34 8 
SL-4030881···SC 34 35 
SL-4030881···SC 34 41 
SL-4030881···SF 39 . 12 
SI>4030891··SC 35 2 
SL-4030891···SC 35 8 
SL-4030891···SC 35 29 
SL-4030891···SC 36 3 
SL-4031081···SC 31 13 
SL-4031081···SC 34 14 
SL-4031081···SC 34 16 
SL-4031081···SC 34 42 
SL-403108l···SC 34 43 
SL-4031281···SC 34 20 
SL-403208l···SC 34 24 
SL-4040691···SC 30 60 
SL-404089l···SC 28 41 
SL-404089l···SC 31 7 
SL-4040891···SC 35 11 
SL-4040891···SC 39 16 
SL-4041091···SC 31 HI 
SL-4041091···SC 31 37 
SL-4041681···SC 34 29 
SL-4051091···SC 35 18 
SL-4860681···SC 26 77 
Sl4-0030601···SA 39 27 
SM-0030801···SA 39 4 
SI4-0030801···SA 39 6 
SM-0030801···SA 39 22 
SM-0041201···SA 31l 8 
SM-0041201···SA 39 30 
SM-1030801···SA 4 34 
SM-1031201···SC 39 23 
SM-1031401···SN 4 33 
SIH051001···SC 4 45 
SM-4030855···SH 26 22 
S14-4030855···SN 26 60 
SM-4031601···SB 26 44 
SM-4040601···SC 4 23 
SM-4040801···SN 31 27 
SM-4051405···SE 38 9 
SI4-4060001··SF 4 35 
Sl4-6031 01 O···SC 26 14 
SI4-6031010··SC 26 26 
SM-6031010···SC 26 53 
SM-6031010··SC 26 70 
SM-6040552··TP 18 23 
Sli-6041210··SC 42 14 

- 45 -

Ref. 
No . 

Part No. Page Ref 

~nil: J!i: No. 

SlHi041402-TP 18 4 
SM-6051602-TP 18 30 
SM-6051602-TP 18 41 
SM-6054002-TN 18 42 
SM-6054002-TN 20 15 
SM-6056550-SP 4 49 
SM-6061200-SE 38 3 
SIHl0401302-TP 18 34 

--20 .. 41 SIH04060Z-TP 
SI4-8040802-TP 
SI4-8040802-TP 
S!Hl040802-TP 
SI4-8040802-TP 
SM-9061203-SE 
SM-908202:j-SE 
SI4-9082023-SE 
SM-9082023-SE 
SlHl082023-SE 
SM-·9082023-SE 
SlHl086513-SC 
SS-1060210-TP 
SS-1060210-TP 
SS··l090750-SP 
SS-1110640-TP 
SS-1110840-SP 
SS-1110840-SP 
S!Hl10840-SP 
SS-111 0840-SP 
SS··2090ll20-TP 
SS-2110920-TP 
SS-2110920-TP 
SS-2111010-TP 
SS-2621540-SP 
SS-3090610-SP 
SS-·3151012-TR 
SS-4090715-SP 
SS-4110515-SP 
SS-4110715-SP 
SS-4110715-SP 
SS-4110715-SP 
SS-4110915-SP 
SS-·4111015-SP 
SS-4111015-SP 
SS-4111015-SP 
SS-4150715-SP 
SS-6060410-TP 
SS-6080410-SP 
SS-6080610-TP 
SS-6080810-SP 
SS-·6081210-SP 
SS-6090440-SP 
SS-6090620-SP 
SS-6090620-SP 
SS-6090630-SP 
SS-6090630-TP 
SS-6090670-TP 
SS-6092120-SP 
SS-6110430-TP 
SS-8110430-TP 
SS-6110610-TP 

18 29 
20 8 
20 31 
20 54 
30 43 
30 26 
30 29 
30 36 
30 52 
31 30 
30 56 
12 44 
42 39 
42 33 
12 62 
2 50 
2 51 
2 52 

18 20 
16 37 
16 10 
16 57 
8 ll 
8 25 
2 4:1 

22 33 
2 33 
2 24 
2 45 

24 48 
26 57 
22 25 
2 2 
2 20 
4 22 
2 29 

12 13 
22 13 
6 40 

42 26 
42 25 
24 41 
18 2 
18 16 
26 19 
14 24 
6 15 

24 17 
12 51 
42 46 
2 60 

SS-BlfO!HO-T ~p --fo 16 
SS-6110610-T p 18 19 
SS··6110610-T p 22 '7 
SS-6110610-T p 22 39 

p 12 27 
p 24 54 
p 6 44 
p 18 25 
p 12 7 
p 16 14 
p 16 54 
p 8 13 

SS-6111140-S 
SS-6111140-S 
SS-6111210-S 
SS-6121210-S 
SS-6121212-T 
SS-·6121220-T 
SS-6121220-T 
SS-·6121610-T 
SS-·6121610-T 
SS-6122030-S 
SS-6151220-S 
SS-·6151412-T 
SS-6151812-T 
SS-6151812-T 

p 8 32 
p 20 56 
p 12 20 
p 6 38 
p 10 52 
p 22 17 

SS-6621220-S p 14 33 
-------

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



* 51 
------

Part No. Page Re-i. Part No. P.age Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref 
"i'{ 1\Jo. c:fQ.if :i'i: No. ~ail & No 

!I 6 36 WP-0871602-SE 30 38 42 12 36 WP-0871602-SE 30 50 SS·-7080510-TP 6 6 46 WP-0871602-Sll 30 57 SS-7080520-SP 26 SS-8660610--TP 6 22 WP-0952916-SD 12 10 S:S-70\l041,0-SP 12 SS-8860610-TP 6 34 WP-1252210-SC 30 23 SS-70\l0410-SP 42 SS-8660810--TP B 28 \IP-1702600-SO 38 17 SS-70\l0520-SP 24 S!Hl090623--TP 6 30 WS-0310702-KN 34 10 SS-7090850-SP 26 SS-9110543·-CP 24 46 WS-0310702-KS 26 42 SS:-7090920-SP 10 19 SS-9111010·-SP 22 29 WS-0451040-KP 42 13 SS-7091110-SP 10 SS-9111020·-TP 4 15 WS-0621210-KR 30 44 SS--7091410-SP 10 4ti SS-9111020-TP 18 9 WS-0631510-KP 22 19 SS-7110340-SP 28 SS-9111020-TP 18 14 WS-0861410-KR 30 25 SS·-7110350-SP 28 SS-9111510·-SP 20 20 WS-0861410-KR 30 30 SS··7110410-SP 4 2S1 SS-9150710·-TP 20 25 liS-0861410-KR 30 37 SS-7110510-SP 8 SS-9150710·-TP 28 31 1/S-0861410-KR 30 51 SS-·7110510-SP 12 SS-9151160·-CP 10 58 WS-0861410-KR 31 29 SS-7110510-SP 24 SS-9151740·-CP 14 12 WS-1002560-KR 37 19 S:S-·7110510-SP 24 SS-9661230·-CP 6 37 WS-1253010-KN 30 22 SS-7110510-SP 26 ST-4040821·-SS 32 12 WS-1643202-KR 38 18 SS·-7110710-SP 2 \IZ-0640312-KO 42 49 SS-7110710-SP 4 TA-0550604·-RO 4 43 
SS-7110710-SP 10 21 TA-0750704·-RO 2 32 100-07003 2 13 SS-7110710-SP 14 TA-0850804·-RO 2 23 118-49502 30 12 SS-7110710-SP 16 TA-1050504-RO 2 5 135-01309 2 26 SS-·711. 071 0-SP 16 29 TI\-1050504·-RO 2 28 135-01408 2 31 SS-7110710-SP 24 8 TA-1250406-RO 2 7 135-01705 2 27 SS·-7110710-SP 24 T/\-2100904·-RO 2 4 135-08551 12 23 SS-7110710-SP 24 26 TA-2351305-RO 2 g 135-08700 12 28 SS-711 0710-SP 24 135-08809 12 25 SS-7110710-SP 24 49 \/P-0250515-SD 42 35 135-08908 12 26 SS-7110710-SP 24 \IP-0320500-SC 32 19 135-09153 12 37 SS-7110710-SP 26 \IP-0320500-SC 34 9 135-09807 14 16 SS-7110710-SP 26 48 1/P-0320501-SC 4 39 135-25001 16 39 SS-7110710-SP 25 4fl ii'P-0320501-SC 26 13 135-28807 24 47 SS-7110710-SP 42 11/P-0320501-SC 26 27 135-28906 24 44 SS-7110720-SP 2 \IP-0320501-SC 26 43 135-29607 24 39 SS-7110740-TP 12 \iP-0320501-SC 26 54 
SS-7110740-TP 42 \W-0320501-SC 26 71 
SS-7110840-SP 4 \IP-0320501-SC 34 26 
SS-7110840-SP 8 IIP-0330501-SB 6 41 
SS-7110840-SP 14 llP-0330501-SB 26 4 SS-7110840-SP 16 \IP-0330501-SB 26 21 
SS-7110840-SP 16 IIP-0330501-SB 26 59 
SS-7110840-SP 26 IIP-0371016-SD 14 25 
SS-711084<J-SP 28 \JP-0371016-SD 24 3 
SS-7110840-SP 26 74 IIP-0430801-SC 4 24 
SS-7110840·-SP 42 f) IIP-0430801-SC 30 8 
SS-7110840-SP 42 \IP-0450000-SD 2 61 
SS-7110910-SP 20 IIP-0450801-Sil 6 45 
SS-7110910-TP 10 \IP-0450801-Sll 22 28 
SS-7110910-Tl' 10 WP-0450801-SD 25 16 
SS-7110910-TP 16 WP-0450801-SD 26 32 
SS-7110910-TP 18 WP-0450801-S!l 26 56 
SS-7110910-TP 20 WP-0450801-SD 26 75 
SS-7110910-TP 22 WP-0450846-SP 12 53 
SS-7110910-TP 22 \IP-0450846-SP 42 48 
SS-7111110-TP 12 \IP-0451026-SH 10 41 SS-7111410-SP 42 \IP-0501016-SD 16 g 
SS-7111410-TP 10 \iP-0501018-SD 20 10 
SS-711181 0-TP 20 ~IP-0501016-SD 20 57 
SS-7121410-SI' 20 ill'-0520658-SI\ 4 53 
SS-7121610-SP 20 g WP-0550800-SP 20 16 
SS-7121610-Sl' 20 WP-0551626-SD, 4 55 
SS-7150940-SP 10 wP-05616le,-sc 30 63 
SS-71511<:0-SI' 6 IIP-0600115-KP 12 60 
SS-7151210-SP 8 WP-0600116-KP 42 55 
SS-7151210-SP 20 12 WP-0612066-SP 22 18 
:SS-7151210-SP 42 HI WP-061.2066-SP 28 33 
:SS-77 407 ~lO-SP 4 VIP-0621016,-SD 20 24 
SS-8090610-SP 14 2 \IP-0621016-SD 24 55 
SS-809067'0-SP 26 8 VIP-065087e·-SD 10 55 
:SS-8110410-TP 6 32 \/P-0651001-SC 22 32 
SS-81104<~2-Tl' 6 52 \iP-0651056-SD 8 33 
SS-81104::2-TP 20 \IP-0651056-SD 28 32 
SS-81104<:2-TP 22 \IP-065105!HIH 4 5 
SS-81105:1.0-TP 4 6 \IP-·067101€!-SE 4 36 
SS-81105:W-TP 12 IIP-0671016-SE 30 45 
SS-81105:W-TP 12 WP-0850002-SC 31 28 
SS-81105:W-TP 12 IIP-087Hl0~~-SE 30 24 

IIP-0871602-SE JO :n 

46 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 

JUKI CORPORATION 

1990. 1 Printed in Japan From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




